
Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

Delaware County
31834103001000 NORMA JEAN LUNZAR  ATTN: MARK A. MYER

EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-09682

 350.50  5.36  0.00 0.00  355.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.86  0.00  350.50  5.36  0.00

31834103002000 NORMA JEAN LUNZAR  ATTN: MARK A. MYER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-09682

 350.50  5.36  0.00 0.00  355.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.86  0.00  350.50  5.36  0.00

 0.00  701.00  0.00 10.71  711.71Total for Delaware County
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

Franklin County
010000011 DAVID S SONY

EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12825

 266.25  5.75  0.00 0.00  272.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.00  0.00  266.25  5.75  0.00

010000012 DAVID S SONY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12825

 266.25  5.75  0.00 0.00  272.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.00  0.00  266.25  5.75  0.00

010000021 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV007949
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-05331

 495.00  9.97  13.00 0.00  517.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.97  0.00  495.00  9.97  13.00

010000376 NORMAN & MARILYN PAQUETTE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09402

 530.00  21.08  0.00 0.00  551.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.08  0.00  530.00  21.08  0.00

010000646 LEO L. & DIAMOND L. SIMMONS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-09228

 371.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  371.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.75  0.00  371.75  0.00  0.00

010001086 945 STUDER LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07605

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010001511 FITUMI BAKO
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-02614

 337.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.00  0.00  337.00  0.00  0.00

010001571 JZA REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-08821

 553.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  0.00

010001634 COLUMBUS PROPERTY INVESTMENT CORPORATION
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14523

 478.50  8.75  3.00 0.00  490.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.25  0.00  478.50  8.75  3.00

010001661 JOANNA BAUGHMAN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-04278

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-13699

 453.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  453.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 943.00  0.00  943.00  0.00  0.00

010001883 FLAT IRON HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-07052

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010001885 P H GILBERT
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-06283

 428.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.75  0.00  428.75  0.00  0.00

010002334 SHAWN SIMONS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-05711

 433.50  30.00  0.00 0.00  463.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14173

 478.50  8.81  2.00 0.00  489.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 952.81  0.00  912.00  38.81  2.00

010002548 RMS OH HOLDINGS, LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04489

 501.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  509.73Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14832

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,020.69  0.00  1,002.00  18.69  0.00

010002749 QUECK H TR
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09394

 470.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  470.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 470.00  0.00  470.00  0.00  0.00

010003209 CAROLYN L BRACKENS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-08448

 155.67  5.80  3.33 0.00  164.80Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-16123

 185.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  185.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.05  0.00  340.92  5.80  3.33

010003262 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-11411

 334.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  334.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 334.00  0.00  334.00  0.00  0.00

010003270 YOLANDA B. FLORES
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-04574

 1,365.00  123.47  0.00 0.00  1,488.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,488.47  0.00  1,365.00  123.47  0.00

010003304 CARL HARRIS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12980

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010003328 THELMA L BLACK
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-05130

 316.00  35.15  0.00 0.00  351.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 351.15  0.00  316.00  35.15  0.00

010003368 CRYSTAL WINGO
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-00835

 322.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  322.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 322.00  0.00  322.00  0.00  0.00

010003397 RATLIFF DERRICK J
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-14206
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 488.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  488.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.00  0.00  488.00  0.00  0.00

010003526 HOMER SEXTON
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-04936

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010003627 DONALD H. HUMPHREY & IDA HUMPHREY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-04614

 478.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.00  0.00  478.00  0.00  0.00

010004294 ALONSO CRUZ
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-04919

 435.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  435.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 435.00  0.00  435.00  0.00  0.00

010004519 DORCAS WILCOX
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08418

 467.50  18.81  14.00 0.00  500.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.31  0.00  467.50  18.81  14.00

010004979 KIRK AMY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-02471

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010005749 RONALD & TERESA WRIGHT
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-04891

 538.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  538.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-13786

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 999.00  0.00  999.00  0.00  0.00

010005765 DANNY L SMITH
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-05673

 458.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  458.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 458.50  0.00  458.50  0.00  0.00

010005775 ISAAC FORD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16041

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.96  0.00  501.00  9.96  0.00

010005830 CLEARVIEW PROPERTY MANAGMENT, LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-15122

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010005848 LLOYD T WICKLINE JR EXEC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07577

 127.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.88  0.00  127.88  0.00  0.00

010005882 INGERSOLL FINANCIAL MIDWEST LAND TRUST
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-11810

 534.00  47.92  0.00 0.00  581.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 581.92  0.00  534.00  47.92  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010006144 DANIEL HAUER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-09270

 408.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  408.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.00  0.00  408.00  0.00  0.00

010006510 MANJIT KAUR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04561

 299.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  299.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-15954

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 862.00  0.00  862.00  0.00  0.00

010006657 JEFFERY A. ROBERTS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-05176

 514.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.00  0.00  514.00  0.00  0.00

010006777 UNITED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-03875

 536.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.00  0.00  536.00  0.00  0.00

010007383 S & N PROPERTY OF COLUMBUS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03760

 574.00  47.66  10.00 0.00  631.66Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.66  0.00  574.00  47.66  10.00

010007444 ALBERT  WAUGH
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00997

 507.00  139.81  14.00 0.00  660.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 660.81  0.00  507.00  139.81  14.00

010007513 MICHAEL A. BASS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-07551

 303.50  46.03  11.00 0.00  360.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.53  0.00  303.50  46.03  11.00

010007619 BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF COLUMBUS INC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-04530

 447.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.00  0.00  447.00  0.00  0.00

010007665 KENYAN K. SMITH & CATRIECE SMITH
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-05812

 599.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  599.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.50  0.00  599.50  0.00  0.00

010007699 Short North Development Holdings LTD
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-04492

 495.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  506.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.64  0.00  495.00  11.64  0.00

010007927 KI CONSULTING GROUP LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-08934

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010007969 RCD PROPERTIES, LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-06075
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 511.00  72.56  0.00 0.00  583.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 583.56  0.00  511.00  72.56  0.00

010008139 CORELOGIC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03556

 538.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  538.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-10940

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,233.00  0.00  1,233.00  0.00  0.00

010008186 DALE L TANNER TR
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-07297

 423.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.50  0.00  423.50  0.00  0.00

010008289 THOMAS AUSTIN
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-06153

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010008311 TIFFANY BELCHER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03965

 333.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  341.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.67  0.00  333.00  8.67  0.00

010008625 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010008626 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010008627 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010008894 LOEHR PIEPER BRADLEY M
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-04548

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-12307

 550.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  550.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,030.00  0.00  1,030.00  0.00  0.00

010008961 ROBERT MCDERMOTT CO
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-10678

 549.75  16.35  0.00 0.00  566.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.10  0.00  549.75  16.35  0.00

010008976 CHARLES RICHARD FALLS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09765

 493.00  9.97  2.00 0.00  504.97Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-16201

 344.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  344.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 848.97  0.00  837.00  9.97  2.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010009616 KASA1 PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-11542

 353.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.75  0.00  353.75  0.00  0.00

010009629 LINDA S PATZER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07272

 343.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  350.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.79  0.00  343.00  7.79  0.00

010009730 WEST BROAD 2 LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-12304

 214.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  214.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 214.00  0.00  214.00  0.00  0.00

010010124 LORENZO & LATIESHA JOHNSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04125

 278.50  6.25  0.00 0.00  284.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-12174

 272.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  272.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.38  0.00  551.13  6.25  0.00

010010159 VINMAK HOLDINGS 12, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08315

 431.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.25  0.00  431.25  0.00  0.00

010010369 CRYSTAL BURKE TR
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-07205

 462.50  18.81  0.00 0.00  481.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.31  0.00  462.50  18.81  0.00

010010548 GEORGIANNA POPP
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-05774

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00

010010557 ANNIE HOWARD, HELEN T. MOORE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-04243

 526.00  11.65  0.00 0.00  537.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.65  0.00  526.00  11.65  0.00

010010602 REZKA INC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08173

 384.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  384.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 384.00  0.00  384.00  0.00  0.00

010010681 LYNN D. THOMAS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-01197

 462.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  462.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-09809

 575.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  586.61Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-16771

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,428.61  0.00  1,417.00  11.61  0.00

010010955 ERNEST B. SAXTON & SANDRA SAXTON
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-05832
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 563.50  46.75  10.00 0.00  620.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 620.25  0.00  563.50  46.75  10.00

010010992 KHALED ABOUSEADA; ZEINAB KASSAB
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-09908

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010011024 F&F REAL ESTATE, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08122

 411.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.25  0.00  411.25  0.00  0.00

010011134 CSLBK1 LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08535

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010011338 BRYAN FRAVEL
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03946

 568.00  46.75  0.00 0.00  614.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.75  0.00  568.00  46.75  0.00

010011590 MACK E. SANDERES  JR.
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-02963

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00

010011745 15 FUND LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-11006

 437.50  69.39  0.00 0.00  506.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.89  0.00  437.50  69.39  0.00

010011831 JOSEPH A & LORI ANN NEIBERT
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-15450

 596.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  596.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.25  0.00  596.25  0.00  0.00

010012451 MRS Rental Properties IX LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-11010

 501.88  115.88  7.50 0.00  625.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 625.25  0.00  501.88  115.88  7.50

010012462 DENNIS S. WHEELER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-08741

 417.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  417.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 417.00  0.00  417.00  0.00  0.00

010012622 PARAMOUNT HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-16713

 316.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  316.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 316.00  0.00  316.00  0.00  0.00

010012654 BETTY CAMERON
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04332

 403.75  68.93  0.00 0.00  472.68Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-11492

 525.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  536.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,009.29  0.00  928.75  80.54  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010012681 DOUGLAS BRUCE
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-07336

 282.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-17214

 374.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  374.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.00  0.00  656.00  0.00  0.00

010012803 JERRY C. BROWN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04953

 299.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  307.67Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-11372

 419.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 726.67  0.00  718.00  8.67  0.00

010013036 RICHARD F KRUSE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-00444

 576.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.25  0.00  576.25  0.00  0.00

010013118 NEWORLIENS LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-02302

 576.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.25  0.00  576.25  0.00  0.00

010013245 PARSONS 934 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12236

 127.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.75  0.00  127.75  0.00  0.00

010013246 PARSONS 934 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12236

 127.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.75  0.00  127.75  0.00  0.00

010013284 PARSONS 934 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12236

 127.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.75  0.00  127.75  0.00  0.00

010013342 MRS Rental Properties IX LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-11010

 501.88  115.88  7.50 0.00  625.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 625.25  0.00  501.88  115.88  7.50

010013429 ANGELIA K. HOUMES
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-11511

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010013477 HECTOR FLORES
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-07800

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  501.00  14.00  0.00

010013941 GREGORY BARKER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-09549

 455.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.50  0.00  455.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010013945 EDWARD A CUTLER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-11008

 407.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 407.00  0.00  407.00  0.00  0.00

010013972 LIZAIRE, JERRY, LIZAIRE ELY, LOUISINA PAUL
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-05394

 428.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16084

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 939.71  0.00  929.75  9.96  0.00

010013973 NGI LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05591

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010014010 HULAMATU KARGBO
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04187

 418.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16149

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 929.21  0.00  919.25  9.96  0.00

010014022 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08506

 514.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.00  0.00  514.00  0.00  0.00

010014037 SPRINGBOARD HOUSING LVA1 LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04103

 458.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  458.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16107

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 969.46  0.00  959.50  9.96  0.00

010014044 GARLIN CALLOWAY JR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03513

 333.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  341.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.67  0.00  333.00  8.67  0.00

010014051 BANKWA ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-16390

 299.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  307.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.75  0.00  299.00  8.75  0.00

010014060 TONI G WALKER
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-17616

 841.50  1,114.24  3.00 0.00  1,958.74Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-13342

 305.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  305.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 2,264.24  0.00  1,147.00  1,114.24  3.00

010014061 TONI G WALKER
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-17616

 841.50  1,114.24  3.00 0.00  1,958.74Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-13342
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 305.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  305.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 2,264.24  0.00  1,147.00  1,114.24  3.00

010014114 JEAN CLAUDE FRANCOIS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-07302

 407.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 407.50  0.00  407.50  0.00  0.00

010014138 Clearview Property  Management LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-02424

 447.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.00  0.00  447.00  0.00  0.00

010014348 Bank of America NA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16365

 170.00  4.75  0.00 0.00  174.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 174.75  0.00  170.00  4.75  0.00

010014525 Jeff Sheu
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-03778

 345.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.00  0.00  345.00  0.00  0.00

010014573 RENEE M. & CORNELIUS A. HEIGHTER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-07074

 416.25  16.38  0.00 0.00  432.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.63  0.00  416.25  16.38  0.00

010014575 E&A CAPITAL, LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08251

 418.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.00  0.00  418.00  0.00  0.00

010014856 RENEE R OWDOM
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-08729

 568.50  47.65  4.00 0.00  620.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 620.15  0.00  568.50  47.65  4.00

010015174 LIMITED INVESTMENT GROUP CORP
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-08314

 730.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  730.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 730.00  0.00  730.00  0.00  0.00

010015217 OHIO PROPERTY COMPANY LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-08655

 317.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  317.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 317.00  0.00  317.00  0.00  0.00

010015533 JOHN D. CLELAND
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-06376

 310.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  310.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 310.50  0.00  310.50  0.00  0.00

010015740 230 OH LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08595

 447.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.50  0.00  447.50  0.00  0.00

010015915 VINMAK RE HOLDINGS 12 LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05383
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 501.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.50  0.00  501.50  0.00  0.00

010016069 FRANK WATSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06072

 520.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  528.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.30  0.00  520.00  8.30  0.00

010016346 JUNE HENSLEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13120

 432.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  439.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.73  0.00  432.00  7.73  0.00

010016384 RAYMOND ALLEN TOBIAS III and RYAN TOBIAS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09202

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010016395 MICHAEL A. BASS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-07551

 303.50  46.03  11.00 0.00  360.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.53  0.00  303.50  46.03  11.00

010016583 JOHN MCINNES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09956

 299.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  299.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 299.00  0.00  299.00  0.00  0.00

010016701 MODESTINE BROWN TOD
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-08322

 525.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  536.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.61  0.00  525.00  11.61  0.00

010016833 IGOR VASILIZHENKO
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05121

 355.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.00  0.00  355.00  0.00  0.00

010016875 ALLOMAINE BENNETT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03456

 505.00  35.04  0.00 0.00  540.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.04  0.00  505.00  35.04  0.00

010017076 S&J LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CVIII
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05009

 557.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  569.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13419

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,077.51  0.00  1,058.00  19.51  0.00

010017353 VINMAK RE HOLDINGS 12 LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07758

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010017364 JAMES D BARNEY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07757

 544.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  544.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.00  0.00  544.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010017593 AMP REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13514

 530.00  11.50  0.00 0.00  541.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.50  0.00  530.00  11.50  0.00

010017716 DAVID N REID
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-06875

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010017756 FAIRWOOD 817 LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-06529

 398.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.50  0.00  398.50  0.00  0.00

010017816 BLUEGRASS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-04549

 465.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.00  0.00  465.00  0.00  0.00

010017984 KIARA MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-11412

 406.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  406.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 406.00  0.00  406.00  0.00  0.00

010018110 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 17CV001423
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-10588

 373.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  383.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.05  0.00  373.00  10.05  0.00

010018272 POLLY MATZINGER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04624

 238.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.38  0.00  238.38  0.00  0.00

010018311 EDWARD D SCHIRTZINGER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04771

 501.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  511.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.28  0.00  501.00  10.28  0.00

010018554 JEN CHEAH WEI
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04179

 353.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  361.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 361.67  0.00  353.00  8.67  0.00

010018821 ELIGE MAYES
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-15286

 483.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.25  0.00  483.25  0.00  0.00

010019006 RATLIFF REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-09555

 373.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  384.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 384.64  0.00  373.00  11.64  0.00

010019066 PETER RODNEY S J HIPOLITO
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-03655

 428.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13288
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 939.71  0.00  929.75  9.96  0.00

010019219 William Sherman
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-09170

 483.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.00  0.00  483.00  0.00  0.00

010019524 Nurit L Parker
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-04040

 338.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  338.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 338.00  0.00  338.00  0.00  0.00

010019765 JOHN C. KELLY
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-15439

 402.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.50  0.00  402.50  0.00  0.00

010019886 Farmer Property Management LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10324

 505.00  34.92  0.00 0.00  539.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.92  0.00  505.00  34.92  0.00

010019903 SKILLED INVESTMENT 1212
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07549

 505.00  9.08  0.00 0.00  514.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.08  0.00  505.00  9.08  0.00

010020520 YHEZKEL LEVI
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-09302

 404.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.00  0.00  404.00  0.00  0.00

010020523 REOVATIONS UNLIMITED LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06439

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010020574 360 BUILDERS, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06601

 392.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  392.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.00  0.00  392.00  0.00  0.00

010020673 CHARLES B COLEMAN , ETAL
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-09719

 421.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  421.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.00  0.00  421.00  0.00  0.00

010020683 ROBERT C YOUNG
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-06948

 321.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  321.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 321.00  0.00  321.00  0.00  0.00

010021079 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV008011
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-11231

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010021152 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-06603
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 527.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  527.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.50  0.00  527.50  0.00  0.00

010021545 S & C REAL ESTATE
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-10266

 575.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  586.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.61  0.00  575.00  11.61  0.00

010021597 CECIL MILLER
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05221

 413.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  413.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.50  0.00  413.50  0.00  0.00

010021863 CASK HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06731

 407.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 407.75  0.00  407.75  0.00  0.00

010021996 FRANCES WEST
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08261

 337.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.00  0.00  337.00  0.00  0.00

010022100 FLOYD H. PARTIN
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-08278

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010022212 DALLAS L BAILEY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12225

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010023054 GOF LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04706

 483.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.75  0.00  483.75  0.00  0.00

010023262 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-11720

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  501.00  14.00  0.00

010023444 JO ANN SAMPSON
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08405

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.50  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00

010023538 EMERSONS HOUSE OF REFUGE
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-08974

 251.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  251.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 251.00  0.00  251.00  0.00  0.00

010023558 NTVP LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14339

 250.50  3.51  0.00 0.00  254.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.01  0.00  250.50  3.51  0.00

010023837 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010023838 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010023839 PICCININI MARA TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-10438

 47.83  0.00  0.00 0.00  47.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 47.83  0.00  47.83  0.00  0.00

010023843 ADEL A A ALMUNAYES
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-01143

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.00  0.00  540.00  0.00  0.00

010023917 YHEZKEL LEVI
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03573

 559.75  11.65  0.00 0.00  571.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.40  0.00  559.75  11.65  0.00

010023981 HUMES HOMES, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06600

 407.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 407.25  0.00  407.25  0.00  0.00

010024153 ALMEDA SCOTT
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03700

 325.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  333.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.67  0.00  325.00  8.67  0.00

010024267 PRATYUSH SINGH C/O
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-12179

 421.00  10.08  0.00 0.00  431.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.08  0.00  421.00  10.08  0.00

010024304 Carla Sims
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12369

 363.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 363.00  0.00  363.00  0.00  0.00

010024459 WEST BROAD 2 LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-12304

 214.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  214.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 214.00  0.00  214.00  0.00  0.00

010024500 YESSICA E RAMOS QUEZADA
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05116

 352.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 352.75  0.00  352.75  0.00  0.00

010024689 EL CONCEPT LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-09733

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010024813 SK22 INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05497
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 395.75  0.00  4.00 0.00  399.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 399.75  0.00  395.75  0.00  4.00

010024825 TODD BRIDGES
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05200

 551.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-16256

 299.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  307.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 859.25  0.00  850.50  8.75  0.00

010024862 John R Eyster
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08152

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010024898 39 RODGERS LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-03549

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.00  0.00  520.00  0.00  0.00

010025163 SILVERTON LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-17506

 397.00  10.13  0.00 0.00  407.13Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06835

 413.00  16.35  0.00 0.00  429.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 836.48  0.00  810.00  26.48  0.00

010025266 B Smith
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-12503

 357.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  357.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 357.25  0.00  357.25  0.00  0.00

010025815 DAVID E. BOWERS; JULIE A BOWERS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-06659

 420.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  420.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.50  0.00  420.50  0.00  0.00

010025927 DOROTHY T. WILSON
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-06422

 392.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  392.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.50  0.00  392.50  0.00  0.00

010026161 FRIENDS OF FRANKLINTON LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-04797

 213.42  0.00  0.00 0.00  213.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 213.42  0.00  213.42  0.00  0.00

010026169 JOANNA BAUGHMAN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-03666

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-13084

 478.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 983.00  0.00  983.00  0.00  0.00

010026344 MARIAM ALTAWAJER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05252

 432.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.00  0.00  432.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010026472 PAMELA CROSBY
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-02656

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010026696 CARLOS ANDRADE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05534

 275.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  275.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.00  0.00  275.00  0.00  0.00

010026870 ROBERT S BLACK
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11409

 463.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  463.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 463.00  0.00  463.00  0.00  0.00

010026889 CORELOGIC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-07485

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.00  0.00  490.00  0.00  0.00

010027138 REBEKAH R LIND
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-08381

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00

010027520 JIM VELIO
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05635

 501.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  511.28Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-11579

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,026.28  0.00  1,002.00  24.28  0.00

010027540 MARY HERRNSTEIN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08337

 482.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  482.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.50  0.00  482.50  0.00  0.00

010027559 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-08544

 742.00  69.18  0.00 0.00  811.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 811.18  0.00  742.00  69.18  0.00

010027589 BRIAN V. & WILLIE J. HICKS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-17106

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.50  0.00  501.00  9.50  0.00

010027753 PATRICK RILEY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-10924

 250.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  250.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 250.00  0.00  250.00  0.00  0.00

010027884 DAVE SANDROCK
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02423

 600.00  69.73  0.00 0.00  669.73Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12670

 535.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  549.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,218.73  0.00  1,135.00  83.73  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010028029 RAYMOND A PARHAM
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08735

 398.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.50  0.00  398.50  0.00  0.00

010028061 VECTION CAPITAL LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-09671

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010028243 Bank of America NA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16365

 170.00  4.75  0.00 0.00  174.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 174.75  0.00  170.00  4.75  0.00

010028401 JAMES L. BEATTY  JR.
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-04952

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.50  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00

010028410 WINDSOR SOL, LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-04713

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00

010028486 MARY L SHARPE
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-06752

 483.00  35.74  0.00 0.00  518.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 518.74  0.00  483.00  35.74  0.00

010028496 WILLIAM J DIBLASI
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09631

 183.50  17.40  0.00 0.00  200.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 200.90  0.00  183.50  17.40  0.00

010028583 STOVER ROGER SR
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-08930

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010028942 CRYSTAL COPLEY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-02550

 551.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  551.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-12495

 501.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  508.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,059.73  0.00  1,052.00  7.73  0.00

010029093 MCGEE RAYMOND P AND MARY E
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-05199

 500.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00

010029312 MBBS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY17475-13721

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  541.00  0.00  0.00

010029406 Richard A Harris
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-11631
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 363.75  16.35  0.00 0.00  380.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.10  0.00  363.75  16.35  0.00

010029414 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-06862

 373.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  373.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.50  0.00  373.50  0.00  0.00

010029845 REGINA BEVINS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-03427

 423.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.75  0.00  423.75  0.00  0.00

010029875 DERRICK JOHNSON II
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-06834

 430.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  430.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 430.50  0.00  430.50  0.00  0.00

010029947 BERTHA M WARE
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-15615

 437.00  39.79  0.00 0.00  476.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.79  0.00  437.00  39.79  0.00

010029949 CLARICE WATKINS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10073

 247.50  25.11  0.00 0.00  272.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.61  0.00  247.50  25.11  0.00

010029950 ERLENSEE LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-04359

 351.00  17.40  4.00 0.00  372.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.40  0.00  351.00  17.40  4.00

010029956 LEE WANETTA
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-07301

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

010030145 YVETTE M. WHITESIDE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03792

 369.00  8.69  0.00 0.00  377.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.69  0.00  369.00  8.69  0.00

010030295 MILK NEW ACQUISITIONS LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-05472

 297.00  9.97  0.00 0.00  306.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 306.97  0.00  297.00  9.97  0.00

010030374 JONATHAN MERCADO
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-01778

 670.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  670.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-17237

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,180.50  0.00  1,171.00  9.50  0.00

010030393 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK, LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-05014

 433.50  20.00  0.00 0.00  453.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 453.50  0.00  433.50  20.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010030588 JUJU BINX LLC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-02063

 531.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  531.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.00  0.00  531.00  0.00  0.00

010030660 DRE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-01298

 451.00  23.09  6.00 0.00  480.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.09  0.00  451.00  23.09  6.00

010030747 CHEYENNE LAMBERT
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-08099

 507.00  17.40  6.00 0.00  530.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.40  0.00  507.00  17.40  6.00

010030856 RODNEY T. LESTER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-13700

 341.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.00  0.00  341.00  0.00  0.00

010030962 JOON PARK  AND DANIEL PARK
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-14037

 561.00  14.01  0.00 0.00  575.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.01  0.00  561.00  14.01  0.00

010031499 RICHARD D PAUL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08594

 433.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  433.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 433.00  0.00  433.00  0.00  0.00

010031580 CORELOGIC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04818

 428.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.75  0.00  428.75  0.00  0.00

010031685 JANARD INVESTMENSTS LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-09618

 455.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  466.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.64  0.00  455.00  11.64  0.00

010031872 MARGARAT BOOKER
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05459

 407.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-16498

 369.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  377.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 785.25  0.00  776.50  8.75  0.00

010031941 WILLIAM H. CHANDLER
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-11174

 525.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  536.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.61  0.00  525.00  11.61  0.00

010032372 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV008754
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-11358

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010032396 RICHARD S CLARK
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-05279
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010032409 PATRICIA CURTIN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-11308

 358.50  14.00  0.00 0.00  372.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.50  0.00  358.50  14.00  0.00

010032541 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC -  LATHA JOHNSON AND PATTY PARSLEY, MANAGERS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-09550

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.50  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00

010032656 ANGELA CROSBY
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-02605

 489.00  23.08  8.00 0.00  520.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.08  0.00  489.00  23.08  8.00

010032773 NAKIA COLEMAN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04941

 367.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.25  0.00  367.25  0.00  0.00

010032862 BUCKEYE COMMUNITY HOPE FOUNDATION
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-03793

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-15134

 331.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  331.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 841.00  0.00  841.00  0.00  0.00

010032879 CL PROPERTIES
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-06953

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.00  0.00  405.00  0.00  0.00

010032896 LISA CRENSHAW
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09843

 467.00  34.79  4.00 0.00  505.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.79  0.00  467.00  34.79  4.00

010033190 HENRY M. CLINE
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-07525

 470.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  481.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.64  0.00  470.00  11.64  0.00

010033308 RHESA S. CRICKS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-05168

 460.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  460.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.00  0.00  460.00  0.00  0.00

010033370 Yhezkel Levi
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-12259

 447.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.50  0.00  447.50  0.00  0.00

010033402 DAVID E BOWERS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08682

 449.00  33.00  0.00 0.00  482.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12975

22



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 835.00  0.00  802.00  33.00  0.00

010033454 MARVIN CUMBERLANDER LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-06445

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010033511 CAROLYN L BRACKENS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-08448

 155.67  5.80  3.33 0.00  164.80Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-16123

 185.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  185.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.05  0.00  340.92  5.80  3.33

010033746 Infinity Financial Services LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09771

 530.00  34.92  0.00 0.00  564.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.92  0.00  530.00  34.92  0.00

010033755 TASHANA HUDSPETH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04583

 535.00  11.00  0.00 0.00  546.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-12348

 472.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,018.00  0.00  1,007.00  11.00  0.00

010034028 AZITA MANAGEMENT INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04954

 114.90  0.00  0.00 0.00  114.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 114.90  0.00  114.90  0.00  0.00

010034356 Orinda Smith
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-01318

 268.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  268.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 268.00  0.00  268.00  0.00  0.00

010034598 AZITA MANAGEMENT INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04954

 114.90  0.00  0.00 0.00  114.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 114.90  0.00  114.90  0.00  0.00

010034654 FRIENDS OF FRANKLINTON LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-04797

 213.42  0.00  0.00 0.00  213.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 213.42  0.00  213.42  0.00  0.00

010034749 BENITA K. GIACHERIO
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-05567

 557.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.50  0.00  557.50  0.00  0.00

010034761 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV004186
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-11359

 418.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.50  0.00  418.50  0.00  0.00

010034831 K & K ASSETS LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-12075
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 373.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  373.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.50  0.00  373.50  0.00  0.00

010034912 MOHAMMAD HAMH ALSAYGH
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12868

 511.00  93.14  0.00 0.00  604.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.14  0.00  511.00  93.14  0.00

010035130 AZITA MANAGEMENT INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04954

 114.90  0.00  0.00 0.00  114.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 114.90  0.00  114.90  0.00  0.00

010035331 M. WILLIAMS TR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04925

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010035404 JOAN ROBINSON
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-07596

 345.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  345.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.00  0.00  345.00  0.00  0.00

010035446 473 HINMAN LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-12950

 418.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.50  0.00  418.50  0.00  0.00

010035453 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-08233

 512.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  512.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.50  0.00  512.50  0.00  0.00

010035577 OPUS FUNDING GROUP LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-15593

 282.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.00  0.00  282.00  0.00  0.00

010035737 MARK GESSELLS
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-08379

 667.50  69.58  16.00 0.00  753.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 753.08  0.00  667.50  69.58  16.00

010035818 ALLEN E. STANTON, ANTHONY HUNT, AMANDA HUNT, CHERYL HUNT,
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-08441

 553.00  0.00  12.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  553.00  0.00  12.00

010035914 LLOYD ROSS
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-06013

 310.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  310.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 310.25  0.00  310.25  0.00  0.00

010036259 Malki R Watkins
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07000

 514.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.00  0.00  514.00  0.00  0.00

010037086 HORN DANNY
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-06427
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010037132 KATHERINE E L ALLAR & BOBBY L SPEARMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05057

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010037317 COAST ANGELS LC FUND I
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-07387

 317.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  317.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 317.00  0.00  317.00  0.00  0.00

010037340 INGA MATHIS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-04749

 433.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.50  0.00  433.50  33.00  0.00

010037490 RICHARD F. SHERROD
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-06167

 403.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.75  0.00  403.75  0.00  0.00

010037774 BRENT L BANKS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-14977

 374.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  374.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 374.25  0.00  374.25  0.00  0.00

010037886 PARSONS 934 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12236

 127.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.75  0.00  127.75  0.00  0.00

010037951 SUCCESS KIDZ PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08520

 142.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  142.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 142.50  0.00  142.50  0.00  0.00

010037954 SUCCESS KIDZ PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08520

 142.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  142.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 142.50  0.00  142.50  0.00  0.00

010038057 KENNETH T. WOODWARD
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08865

 238.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.00  0.00  238.00  0.00  0.00

010038095 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04115

 557.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  569.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.50  0.00  557.00  12.50  0.00

010038200 WILLIAM CHATMAN
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-11123

 525.00  135.93  0.00 0.00  660.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 660.93  0.00  525.00  135.93  0.00

010038205 SQUARE MILE, LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-05511
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 419.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.00  0.00  419.00  0.00  0.00

010038212 LAUREN ASHLEE GORMAN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-12955

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.50  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00

010038334 473 HINMAN LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08340

 392.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  392.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.25  0.00  392.25  0.00  0.00

010038409 JOHN BLEVINS
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08143

 383.00  0.00  4.00 0.00  387.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 387.00  0.00  383.00  0.00  4.00

010038508 Banwo Longe
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16101

 340.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  349.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 349.50  0.00  340.00  9.50  0.00

010038549 HORIZON TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06728

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010038603 TSACO LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-06048

 547.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  547.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.50  0.00  547.50  0.00  0.00

010038669 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-06772

 267.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  267.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 267.75  0.00  267.75  0.00  0.00

010039006 AKTHAM ELMOSTEHI
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-11756

 450.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  450.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.00  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00

010039022 GLENBROOKE FARM LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-05892

 458.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  491.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 491.50  0.00  458.50  33.00  0.00

010039261 ESTATE OF EDWARD CUTLER
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-05389

 500.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00

010039314 P&G FOODS INC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-07662

 428.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  439.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.64  0.00  428.00  11.64  0.00

010039762 DENISE RICHARDS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05235
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 383.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  383.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.50  0.00  383.50  0.00  0.00

010039789 LULA B RAY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-03765

 525.00  0.00  14.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-14655

 511.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  511.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,050.75  0.00  1,036.75  0.00  14.00

010040025 Robert A Bailey
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-10749

 833.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  833.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 833.00  0.00  833.00  0.00  0.00

010040114 H BLAKE MICHAELS
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-13922

 561.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.00  0.00  561.00  0.00  0.00

010040141 TIMOTHY J. JENKINS
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-08654

 317.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  317.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 317.00  0.00  317.00  0.00  0.00

010040219 CULVER PROPERTY PRESERVATION LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04961

 432.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  444.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-15520

 501.00  9.96  0.00 0.00  510.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 955.46  0.00  933.00  22.46  0.00

010040236 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-04809

 358.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  358.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 358.00  0.00  358.00  0.00  0.00

010040318 884 BELLOWS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-03061

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010040357 JAMES BLANKEN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-10245

 302.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  302.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 302.50  0.00  302.50  0.00  0.00

010040584 NATHAN LYONS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08417

 432.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  432.00  14.00  0.00

010040657 M. WILLIAM  SU  TR
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-10087

 482.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  482.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 482.00  0.00  482.00  0.00  0.00

010040801 JASON AKERS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-11248
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010040835 TIMOTHY D M ALLEN
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-07565

 601.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  601.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.00  0.00  601.00  0.00  0.00

010041196 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES, LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-06766

 433.50  20.00  0.00 0.00  453.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 453.50  0.00  433.50  20.00  0.00

010041406 VINMAK RE HOLDINGS 12 LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07716

 352.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 352.75  0.00  352.75  0.00  0.00

010041410 WILLIAM C HEETER
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-06916

 433.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13153

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 974.51  0.00  934.50  40.01  0.00

010041601 DANG PHUOC VAN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-11239

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010041633 NEXGEN COASTAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-08940

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 461.00  0.00  461.00  0.00  0.00

010041832 BERNICE E. AGNEW
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-09141

 311.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  311.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 311.25  0.00  311.25  0.00  0.00

010041879 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05015

 383.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  383.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.50  0.00  383.50  0.00  0.00

010042001 BENITA K GIACHERIO
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08490

 385.50  0.00  4.00 0.00  389.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.50  0.00  385.50  0.00  4.00

010042016 LEXIAN HOMES LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-13545

 478.50  8.75  1.00 0.00  488.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.25  0.00  478.50  8.75  1.00

010042222 SMILEY HARRY
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08310

 415.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  415.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 415.25  0.00  415.25  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010042856 DOMINIC POLICARO
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-04808

 377.25  0.00  4.00 0.00  381.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.25  0.00  377.25  0.00  4.00

010042870 3S UNIVERSE, LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-06157

 532.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  532.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.50  0.00  532.50  0.00  0.00

010043429 KAMORU A ADENIRAN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-06424

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.50  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00

010043557 THOMAS M MAHER & WAYNE LEWIS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-10609

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010043559 SIDNEY F BAKER and REBEL BAKER
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-06762

 433.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.50  0.00  433.50  33.00  0.00

010044269 HAZEL WALLACE
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08115

 469.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  469.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.00  0.00  469.00  0.00  0.00

010044401 CALENE J. ALEXANDER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-03930

 420.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  420.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.50  0.00  420.50  0.00  0.00

010044544 REIN-AVE LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08979

 352.50  53.66  0.00 0.00  406.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 406.16  0.00  352.50  53.66  0.00

010044593 1169, LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12244

 319.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  319.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 319.00  0.00  319.00  0.00  0.00

010044891 MOHAMMAD R ASASI
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-11181

 289.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  289.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 289.50  0.00  289.50  0.00  0.00

010044937 THE MESSMER GROUP. LTD.
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07935

 289.50  23.06  4.00 0.00  316.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 316.56  0.00  289.50  23.06  4.00

010045618 DALE G. SMITH & DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-04581

 166.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  166.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-11132
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 147.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  147.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 313.75  0.00  313.75  0.00  0.00

010045626 THELMA L BLACK
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-05130

 316.00  35.15  0.00 0.00  351.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 351.15  0.00  316.00  35.15  0.00

010045653 H & D REALTY OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04894

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010045780 CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08178

 384.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  384.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 384.00  0.00  384.00  0.00  0.00

010046234 JMAC INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03535

 533.00  34.77  0.00 0.00  567.77Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.77  0.00  533.00  34.77  0.00

010046336 Imagen Nation LLc
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-07002

 445.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.50  0.00  445.50  0.00  0.00

010046560 CAROLYN L BRACKENS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-08448

 155.67  5.80  3.33 0.00  164.80Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-16123

 185.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  185.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.05  0.00  340.92  5.80  3.33

010046787 CLIFFORD E. MAYS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-06612

 610.00  35.17  0.00 0.00  645.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 645.17  0.00  610.00  35.17  0.00

010046792 SAM DELIO
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-10629

 395.00  9.97  0.00 0.00  404.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.97  0.00  395.00  9.97  0.00

010046911 DOROTHY MCCRORY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-03580

 511.00  69.70  0.00 0.00  580.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.70  0.00  511.00  69.70  0.00

010047062 LORENZO & LATIESHA JOHNSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04125

 278.50  6.25  0.00 0.00  284.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-12174

 272.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  272.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.38  0.00  551.13  6.25  0.00

010047277 MARVIN CUMBERLANDER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-05339
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  425.00  0.00  0.00

010047517 SUMMIT BROTHERS, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08125

 509.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  509.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.25  0.00  509.25  0.00  0.00

010047615 PAUL F. PARKER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-12331

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010047653 Clyde Powell
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-09221

 525.00  11.61  0.00 0.00  536.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.61  0.00  525.00  11.61  0.00

010047973 BRAKING POINT RESIDENTIAL HOUSING LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09226

 383.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  393.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 393.05  0.00  383.00  10.05  0.00

010048036 VICINITY BRICKLAYERS,,LTD
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-14699

 463.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  463.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 463.00  0.00  463.00  0.00  0.00

010048161 R & M INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04702

 428.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.00  0.00  428.00  0.00  0.00

010048249 JAMES M. STONE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03322

 648.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  648.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 648.25  0.00  648.25  0.00  0.00

010048328 KENNETH T. WOODWARD
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08865

 238.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.00  0.00  238.00  0.00  0.00

010048386 PRO EXOTIC HOMES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10007

 425.00  35.35  0.00 0.00  460.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 460.35  0.00  425.00  35.35  0.00

010048387 1057-9EAST 15TH LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10008

 467.50  69.57  0.00 0.00  537.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.07  0.00  467.50  69.57  0.00

010048815 WILLIAM A FINLEY
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-12208

 411.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.00  0.00  411.00  0.00  0.00

010049732 NOAH A. TURNER
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-07867
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 477.00  9.97  4.00 0.00  490.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 490.97  0.00  477.00  9.97  4.00

010049861 MARILYN J. JOYNER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08716

 316.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  316.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 316.25  0.00  316.25  0.00  0.00

010049949 ROSETTA MOORE
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-04105

 433.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.50  0.00  433.50  33.00  0.00

010049970 VINMAK RE HOLDINGS 12 LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-09624

 418.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.50  0.00  418.50  0.00  0.00

010050009 TIMOTHY KING
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-11766

 299.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  299.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 299.00  0.00  299.00  0.00  0.00

010050415 AMIR MOHAMED
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-09516

 346.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  346.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.00  0.00  346.00  0.00  0.00

010050469 AHMED S. RAWAHNEH
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05004

 299.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  299.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 299.00  0.00  299.00  0.00  0.00

010050637 HAROLD R SIDERS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-03811

 416.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.00  0.00  416.00  0.00  0.00

010050785 SCOT-CO
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-09681

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010050815 SCHLATER FAMILY HOMES LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-04998

 427.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  427.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-15879

 305.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  305.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 732.25  0.00  732.25  0.00  0.00

010050929 INVERSIONES INMOBILIARIAS CHARRY LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-08718

 388.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.75  0.00  388.75  0.00  0.00

010051001 1169, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06355

 403.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.50  0.00  403.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010051018 HAMBY CONNIE
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-07226

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010051620 LLOYD T WICKLINE JR EXEC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07577

 127.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.88  0.00  127.88  0.00  0.00

010051623 MATTHEW STINSON
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05661

 352.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 352.75  0.00  352.75  0.00  0.00

010051685 MICHAEL A GOINES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07616

 492.50  20.00  0.00 0.00  512.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.50  0.00  492.50  20.00  0.00

010051759 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-08527

 420.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  420.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 420.25  0.00  420.25  0.00  0.00

010051769 SANA MANAGEMENT
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04013

 551.00  72.56  0.00 0.00  623.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 623.56  0.00  551.00  72.56  0.00

010051959 PRATYUSH SINGH
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC17475-15850

 632.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  632.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 632.25  0.00  632.25  0.00  0.00

010052068 JERRY L WATKINS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-10150

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010052135 FATEMAH ALMUMEN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05835

 530.00  16.85  0.00 0.00  546.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.85  0.00  530.00  16.85  0.00

010052448 GARY G LEWIS II
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-15260

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.00  0.00  448.00  0.00  0.00

010052591 First National Cash Refund INC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-14807

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010052632 JOHN F STULTZ
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-03135

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-10643
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 995.00  0.00  995.00  0.00  0.00

010052653 WILLIAM J DIBLASI
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09631

 183.50  17.40  0.00 0.00  200.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 200.90  0.00  183.50  17.40  0.00

010052821 62 N WARREN AVE LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-05797

 477.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  477.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 477.50  0.00  477.50  0.00  0.00

010053485 CHRIST S. EMPOWERMENT CENTER, INC.
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03178

 333.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  341.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.67  0.00  333.00  8.67  0.00

010054010 KELLY F. ROBERT  IV
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-05309

 400.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.00  0.00  400.00  0.00  0.00

010054142 MELBA CREWS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-07024

 302.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  302.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 302.00  0.00  302.00  0.00  0.00

010054235 DAVID A SYBERT
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03990

 508.00  11.65  0.00 0.00  519.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.65  0.00  508.00  11.65  0.00

010054237 PORTER EQUITIES, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-06557

 572.00  104.91  0.00 0.00  676.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 676.91  0.00  572.00  104.91  0.00

010054239 GERALD A STEWARD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08450

 520.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  534.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.00  0.00  520.00  14.00  0.00

010054324 HARVEY HARMON
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-00410

 506.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  506.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.50  0.00  506.50  0.00  0.00

010054348 1940 S HIGH STREET CORPORATION
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-10291

 421.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  421.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.00  0.00  421.00  0.00  0.00

010054481 ROGELIO VALENCIA
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-07933

 635.00  0.00  35.17 0.00  670.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 670.17  0.00  635.00  0.00  35.17

010054482 EVELYN R. STONE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-14548

34
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 464.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.00  0.00  464.00  0.00  0.00

010054611 Monte L Williamson
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04039

 475.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.25  0.00  475.25  0.00  0.00

010054711 JULIUS DARITY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12865

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010054726 HARLIN MANNING SR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-06701

 312.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  312.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 312.00  0.00  312.00  0.00  0.00

010054764 ISAAC MILLER
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-04035

 302.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  302.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-13178

 509.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  509.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 811.25  0.00  811.25  0.00  0.00

010055264 PATRICIA G. MULLINS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07687

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  438.00  0.00  0.00

010055330 DOVER STREET LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-17063

 491.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  491.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 491.00  0.00  491.00  0.00  0.00

010055341 JOHN MONROE SEAL
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-05475

 660.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  660.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 660.25  0.00  660.25  0.00  0.00

010055423 Mary E Long
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-11636

 547.50  16.35  0.00 0.00  563.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.85  0.00  547.50  16.35  0.00

010055528 MARK A FLACKS JR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-15230

 282.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  282.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.00  0.00  282.00  0.00  0.00

010055805 AMERICAN SEARCH AND RESCUE CENTER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09398

 432.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  432.00  14.00  0.00

010055811 Hakim Vallentine
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-16661

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.50  0.00  501.00  9.50  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010055862 R MARIE OBRIEN TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-15482

 310.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  310.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 310.50  0.00  310.50  0.00  0.00

010055869 WILLIAMS KATHRYN A
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-06542

 469.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  469.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.00  0.00  469.00  0.00  0.00

010055886 THOMAS H DEMPSEY
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-10142

 424.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  424.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 424.00  0.00  424.00  0.00  0.00

010055922 INEZ ROGERS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-12020

 419.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.50  0.00  419.50  0.00  0.00

010056430 ATP TURNKEY PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-00927

 253.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.50  0.00  253.50  0.00  0.00

010056440 STEVE TYLER
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-03541

 365.00  17.40  0.00 0.00  382.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 382.40  0.00  365.00  17.40  0.00

010056579 NTVP LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14339

 250.50  3.51  0.00 0.00  254.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.01  0.00  250.50  3.51  0.00

010056605 JAMES BLANKEN
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-10245

 302.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  302.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 302.50  0.00  302.50  0.00  0.00

010056619 ROMANUS A & BENEDETTE N NGENE-IGWE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05255

 535.00  49.55  0.00 0.00  584.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.55  0.00  535.00  49.55  0.00

010056671 EARL JENNINGS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03271

 574.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  574.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.00  0.00  574.00  0.00  0.00

010056773 DANIEL HAUER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-14653

 455.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.75  0.00  455.75  0.00  0.00

010057469 STEFAN DAVIS & PAULENE FLETCHER
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-06335

 720.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  720.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 720.00  0.00  720.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010057813 BRENT D DOWNING
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04798

 433.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  433.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14721

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 944.25  0.00  934.75  9.50  0.00

010057815 RAZORSHARP REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04799

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010057867 CORRAL RICHARDO RIOS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-08206

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010057896 MEEKS RENTALS II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-01508

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010057968 VALLEY PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-06685

 596.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  596.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.25  0.00  596.25  0.00  0.00

010058148 KIRK FERCHERT
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-10297

 483.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.00  0.00  483.00  0.00  0.00

010058803 AZITA MANAGEMENT INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04954

 114.90  0.00  0.00 0.00  114.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 114.90  0.00  114.90  0.00  0.00

010059118 DEANNA MCMILLIAN-MOSLEY
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-04344

 531.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  531.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.50  0.00  531.50  0.00  0.00

010059155 GARY MILLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07763

 600.00  39.44  0.00 0.00  639.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 639.44  0.00  600.00  39.44  0.00

010059278 GANG RONG
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07665

 545.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  561.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.00  0.00  545.00  16.00  0.00

010059280 KINSLEY DAVENPORT
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03992

 547.50  11.65  0.00 0.00  559.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.15  0.00  547.50  11.65  0.00

010059347 JON MICKENS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07157
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 515.00  24.91  0.00 0.00  539.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.91  0.00  515.00  24.91  0.00

010059359 FU IH CHU
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-16418

 408.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  408.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 408.50  0.00  408.50  0.00  0.00

010059382 RAMONA BROWN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06891

 492.50  30.00  0.00 0.00  522.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.50  0.00  492.50  30.00  0.00

010059413 SHOKI A. MOHAMED
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-16197

 280.00  4.95  0.00 0.00  284.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 284.95  0.00  280.00  4.95  0.00

010059416 SHOKI A. MOHAMED
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-16197

 280.00  4.95  0.00 0.00  284.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 284.95  0.00  280.00  4.95  0.00

010059417 POTARAJU DENTAL SERVICES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-16179

 520.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  529.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.90  0.00  520.00  9.90  0.00

010059580 JESSICA RAMOS QUESADA
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06432

 561.00  6.94  0.00 0.00  567.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.94  0.00  561.00  6.94  0.00

010059706 SIDNEY E. CURLEY JR.
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10067

 545.00  69.71  0.00 0.00  614.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.71  0.00  545.00  69.71  0.00

010059768 MARY M. DAVIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13387

 505.00  11.50  0.00 0.00  516.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.50  0.00  505.00  11.50  0.00

010059800 HARBOUR PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02825

 615.00  69.74  0.00 0.00  684.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 684.74  0.00  615.00  69.74  0.00

010059816 ESTATE OF RUBY ISHEIM
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07289

 532.50  15.00  0.00 0.00  547.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.50  0.00  532.50  15.00  0.00

010059909 ROSE VOLKERT
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-16738

 493.00  50.00  2.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  493.00  50.00  2.00

010060118 130 PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10307
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 600.00  16.00  0.00 0.00  616.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 616.00  0.00  600.00  16.00  0.00

010060151 TCJ INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07044

 515.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  515.00  10.00  0.00

010060194 Dave A Ellis
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09257

 505.00  17.51  0.00 0.00  522.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.51  0.00  505.00  17.51  0.00

010060243 THOMAS JR AND HATTIE B MARTIN
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-06884

 449.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.50  0.00  449.50  0.00  0.00

010060244 ALMA POTTS
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11626

 370.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  370.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 370.50  0.00  370.50  0.00  0.00

010060289 VERSHAWN S DAVIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03571

 505.00  34.81  0.00 0.00  539.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.81  0.00  505.00  34.81  0.00

010060422 MAYETTA NOAKS
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-15690

 423.00  69.89  0.00 0.00  492.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.89  0.00  423.00  69.89  0.00

010060426 THOMAS C SR AND LILLIE V ORR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12937

 520.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  529.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.90  0.00  520.00  9.90  0.00

010060437 Raven Properties LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10231

 520.00  34.92  0.00 0.00  554.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.92  0.00  520.00  34.92  0.00

010060441 CURTIS A AND BARBARA J RIDLEY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04577

 490.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  498.30Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13453

 517.50  8.00  0.00 0.00  525.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,023.80  0.00  1,007.50  16.30  0.00

010060456 ADAL RHOUBEID
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-14769

 535.00  14.68  0.00 0.00  549.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.68  0.00  535.00  14.68  0.00

010060467 JUSTIN TUTTLE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05730

 520.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  528.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13561
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 530.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  539.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,067.90  0.00  1,050.00  17.90  0.00

010060502 HAROLD A WARRICK
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-14487

 575.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  584.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.90  0.00  575.00  9.90  0.00

010060509 KEITH TAYLOR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12726

 560.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  560.00  15.00  0.00

010060574 WILSON DAWSON JR
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-08839

 474.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  474.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.25  0.00  474.25  0.00  0.00

010060646 JEANETTE M CREDLE
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-03418

 395.00  23.44  8.00 0.00  426.44Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12654

 520.00  11.50  0.00 0.00  531.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 957.94  0.00  915.00  34.94  8.00

010060648 ROBERT O RHODES 111
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04298

 530.00  11.45  0.00 0.00  541.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.45  0.00  530.00  11.45  0.00

010060712 DEREK L LAWRENCE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13192

 520.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  520.00  10.00  0.00

010060714 LEROY & MARGUERITE BENNETT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13191

 547.50  11.50  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.00  0.00  547.50  11.50  0.00

010060723 CICILIA M CARFAGNA TR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08389

 477.50  32.00  0.00 0.00  509.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.50  0.00  477.50  32.00  0.00

010060730 RICHARD L AND LOUISE COUNTRYMAN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12725

 545.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  545.00  8.00  0.00

010060784 KHK INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04567

 490.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  498.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.30  0.00  490.00  8.30  0.00

010060808 MARJORIE STAFFORD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12671

 505.00  10.14  0.00 0.00  515.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.14  0.00  505.00  10.14  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010060835 TAIWO O OSUNSANYA
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-07744

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010060848 WILLIAM L AND ANNA M LONG
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-10997

 407.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  407.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 407.00  0.00  407.00  0.00  0.00

010060888 ROBERT T SIAS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-15441

 600.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  609.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 609.90  0.00  600.00  9.90  0.00

010060925 FIFTH TURN LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05962

 265.00  18.90  0.00 0.00  283.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 283.90  0.00  265.00  18.90  0.00

010060934 W EARL JENNINGS
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09326

 451.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  451.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 451.50  0.00  451.50  0.00  0.00

010060997 ANNA L. DURETTE ET AL 5
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07476

 505.00  24.80  0.00 0.00  529.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.80  0.00  505.00  24.80  0.00

010061009 REAL ESTATE STRATEGY LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04394

 490.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.00  0.00  490.00  8.00  0.00

010061099 OHIO PROPERTY COMPANY LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08575

 293.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  293.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 293.00  0.00  293.00  0.00  0.00

010061101 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08569

 336.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  336.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 336.00  0.00  336.00  0.00  0.00

010061105 ASHLERY KINSER
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08548

 322.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  322.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 322.00  0.00  322.00  0.00  0.00

010061111 DEANNA MCMILLIAN-MOSLEY
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-02687

 441.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  441.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.00  0.00  441.00  0.00  0.00

010061131 ANA PATRICIA TITP MAMANI
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-17732

 479.00  10.00  6.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  479.00  10.00  6.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010061137 GARY D MILLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07658

 530.00  18.00  18.00 0.00  566.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.00  0.00  530.00  18.00  18.00

010061156 JAMES OR LAVERNE HARRIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08317

 535.00  34.01  0.00 0.00  569.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.01  0.00  535.00  34.01  0.00

010061191 FIFTH TURN LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08396

 530.00  24.80  0.00 0.00  554.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.80  0.00  530.00  24.80  0.00

010061197 FIFTH TURN LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05962

 265.00  18.90  0.00 0.00  283.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 283.90  0.00  265.00  18.90  0.00

010061215 DAVID L PIGG
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-08732

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010061269 JUWAN M. ROCKER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02379

 615.00  69.84  0.00 0.00  684.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 684.84  0.00  615.00  69.84  0.00

010061373 SPECIALIZED IRA SERVICES FBO GARY SCHRAUDNER IRA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04940

 570.00  69.62  0.00 0.00  639.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 639.62  0.00  570.00  69.62  0.00

010061423 TABITHA COLEMAN
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-02387

 511.00  69.55  0.00 0.00  580.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.55  0.00  511.00  69.55  0.00

010061595 GARY BENSINK
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03894

 527.75  11.65  0.00 0.00  539.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.40  0.00  527.75  11.65  0.00

010062215 JESUS ALBERTO MORALES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06676

 490.00  24.91  0.00 0.00  514.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.91  0.00  490.00  24.91  0.00

010062224 T2 M2 727 STEWART AVE LLC
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-02976

 870.00  178.15  0.00 0.00  1,048.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,048.15  0.00  870.00  178.15  0.00

010062243 LLOYD T WICKLINE JR EXEC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07577

 127.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.88  0.00  127.88  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010062302 TCJ INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-06141

 487.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.00  0.00  487.00  0.00  0.00

010062804 ARMANDO VELCANI
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-13336

 440.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.50  0.00  440.50  0.00  0.00

010063520 MICHAEL ANTHONY CORBIN JR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07284

 505.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  505.00  14.00  0.00

010063587 ROBERT S LUMSDEN TR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09060

 590.00  17.51  0.00 0.00  607.51Total This Case This Parcel:
 607.51  0.00  590.00  17.51  0.00

010063617 MICHELLE A. LOUKS
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-11855

 450.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  450.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.00  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00

010063806 OHIO PROPERTY COMPANY LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-02304

 576.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.25  0.00  576.25  0.00  0.00

010063866 614 CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07638

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.00  0.00  380.00  0.00  0.00

010064045 ROBERT H. ALEXANDER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-00964

 659.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  659.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.00  0.00  659.00  0.00  0.00

010064822 REBECCA L SHOEMAKER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-07188

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010064996 CURTIS COZZENS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07648

 532.50  16.85  0.00 0.00  549.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.35  0.00  532.50  16.85  0.00

010065368 REI HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-03950

 437.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.00  0.00  437.00  10.00  0.00

010065418 CHARLES EVANS JR & SR
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-04457

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010065578 JASON R HOPPER
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-06910

 601.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  601.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.00  0.00  601.00  0.00  0.00

010065715 JAMES C HORTON
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-04137

 413.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  413.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.00  0.00  413.00  0.00  0.00

010065725 CORELOGIC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05975

 256.38  13.52  0.00 0.00  269.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 269.89  0.00  256.38  13.52  0.00

010065777 THOMAS R PRUITT @ 3
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-05977

 563.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.50  0.00  563.50  0.00  0.00

010065924 GUENDELINA JONES
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-06680

 539.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.00  0.00  539.00  0.00  0.00

010066063 POLLY MATZINGER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04624

 238.38  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.38  0.00  238.38  0.00  0.00

010066341 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV009427
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-10582

 427.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  427.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 427.25  0.00  427.25  0.00  0.00

010066407 AZITA MANAGEMENT INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04954

 114.90  0.00  0.00 0.00  114.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 114.90  0.00  114.90  0.00  0.00

010066910 BARBARA J LACEY
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-04155

 372.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  372.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.00  0.00  372.00  0.00  0.00

010066924 FRIENDS OF FRANKLINTON LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-04797

 213.42  0.00  0.00 0.00  213.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 213.42  0.00  213.42  0.00  0.00

010067138 AMT-LINDEN 1 LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-01885

 339.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  349.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 349.00  0.00  339.00  10.00  0.00

010067335 DENNIS L MOERCH
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-11034

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010067342 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-04645

 331.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  331.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 331.00  0.00  331.00  0.00  0.00

010067380 SALEH A A A ALMOSALLAM
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11098

 483.25  17.42  0.00 0.00  500.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.67  0.00  483.25  17.42  0.00

010067550 CORELOGIC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05975

 256.38  13.52  0.00 0.00  269.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 269.89  0.00  256.38  13.52  0.00

010067590 ZAMURAI REI LLC
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-10151

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00

010067724 GREGORY K ROUDABUSH
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-03743

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-12108

 349.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  349.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 869.00  0.00  869.00  0.00  0.00

010068010 DANIEL REAVER
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-04205

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010068217 LATASH R HENRY
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-05293

 430.00  69.49  0.00 0.00  499.49Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.49  0.00  430.00  69.49  0.00

010068246 PATRICK RILEY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-10924

 250.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  250.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 250.00  0.00  250.00  0.00  0.00

010068426 ROBERT J LINDSEY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-09155

 470.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  470.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 470.00  0.00  470.00  0.00  0.00

010068459 OPAL HARKLESS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-08084

 538.00  46.75  0.00 0.00  584.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.75  0.00  538.00  46.75  0.00

010068469 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-06765

 518.00  113.17  6.00 0.00  637.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.17  0.00  518.00  113.17  6.00

010068833 JIMMY J FOX
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-01649
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 264.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  264.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 264.00  0.00  264.00  0.00  0.00

010069290 DEBRA BRYANT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07471

 575.00  25.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  575.00  25.00  0.00

010069311 TROY EASON
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-04372

 550.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  550.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.75  0.00  550.75  0.00  0.00

010069336 SUSIE L COLEMAN
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-05335

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

010069402 RUSSELL MILLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02077

 280.00  34.67  0.00 0.00  314.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 314.67  0.00  280.00  34.67  0.00

010069403 RUSSELL MILLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02077

 280.00  34.67  0.00 0.00  314.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 314.67  0.00  280.00  34.67  0.00

010069430 ANTONINA YEFREMOVA
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-04467

 548.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  558.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-14525

 520.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  528.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,086.00  0.00  1,068.00  18.00  0.00

010069625 PATRICK L & ROSE M COLLINS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-04455

 419.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-17618

 527.75  69.58  0.00 0.00  597.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,016.33  0.00  946.75  69.58  0.00

010069633 WEST BROAD 2 LLC
EHGF0172 BRONZESTAR18475-03219

 580.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.00  0.00  580.00  0.00  0.00

010069714 FRANCISCO BELMONTE
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-03834

 579.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  579.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 579.00  0.00  579.00  0.00  0.00

010070260 YVONNE GREEN
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08494

 365.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  365.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 365.00  0.00  365.00  0.00  0.00

010070767 LINDA R JOHNSON
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-06142
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 340.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.50  0.00  340.50  0.00  0.00

010070772 DANIEL LEE COONS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-05109

 447.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  447.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.00  0.00  447.00  0.00  0.00

010070773 DOUGLAS BAKER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04189

 575.00  69.30  0.00 0.00  644.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 644.30  0.00  575.00  69.30  0.00

010070792 SPECIALIZED IRA SERVICES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-11014

 575.00  14.39  0.00 0.00  589.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.39  0.00  575.00  14.39  0.00

010071040 WILLIE R HAMPTON & BETTY S HAMPTON
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-03993

 733.75  57.00  0.00 0.00  790.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 790.75  0.00  733.75  57.00  0.00

010072967 GERALD J. JOHNSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04903

 490.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.00  0.00  490.00  8.00  0.00

010072987 MARTIN RAMOS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-07369

 437.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  452.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.00  0.00  437.00  15.00  0.00

010073017 AMERICANS FOR VETERANS ASSOC INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04351

 505.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  505.00  14.00  0.00

010073050 BETTY F. WILLIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03662

 505.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  513.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.30  0.00  505.00  8.30  0.00

010073124 COLUMBO PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-14805

 575.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  583.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 583.00  0.00  575.00  8.00  0.00

010073201 SHYLA STANFORD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09817

 545.00  34.91  0.00 0.00  579.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 579.91  0.00  545.00  34.91  0.00

010073245 ALI AN AND SULAIMAN AN KHAIRALLAH
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-03839

 508.00  0.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  508.00  0.01  0.00

010073326 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY C/O CUSTODIAN FBO LISA PERRYMAN IRA
EHGF0160 FELLAS17475-17181
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 477.00  70.08  10.00 0.00  557.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.08  0.00  477.00  70.08  10.00

010073327 AMT INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-02237

 411.00  23.44  0.00 0.00  434.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 434.44  0.00  411.00  23.44  0.00

010073330 NYVT INVESTMENT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04708

 505.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  513.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.30  0.00  505.00  8.30  0.00

010073466 SUCHA SINGH
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-08248

 476.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  476.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.50  0.00  476.50  0.00  0.00

010073728 Toolaholdings LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-13554

 538.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  538.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.00  0.00  538.00  0.00  0.00

010073819 PERCEPTION CONSULTATION AND SERVICES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-01135

 522.50  27.60  0.00 0.00  550.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.10  0.00  522.50  27.60  0.00

010073822 CASSANDRA PARKS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05233

 500.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  508.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.30  0.00  500.00  8.30  0.00

010074000 TRACY L MORRIS
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-05802

 504.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  504.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 504.00  0.00  504.00  0.00  0.00

010074120 Paul C Miller
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09269

 449.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.50  0.00  449.50  0.00  0.00

010074225 VAN TO BANG
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-10201

 441.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  441.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.00  0.00  441.00  0.00  0.00

010074326 MARCUS B. TAYLOR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10222

 542.50  69.70  0.00 0.00  612.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 612.20  0.00  542.50  69.70  0.00

010074375 TERENCE CARTER
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-05951

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  590.00  0.00  0.00

010074624 DAVID B MACCABEE
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-06177
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 511.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  511.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.00  0.00  511.00  0.00  0.00

010074636 SANANA ENTERPRISE LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05987

 561.00  6.94  0.00 0.00  567.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.94  0.00  561.00  6.94  0.00

010074739 ABDELILAH BELLAHCENE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03755

 166.67  7.37  0.00 0.00  174.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 174.03  0.00  166.67  7.37  0.00

010074740 ABDELILAH BELLAHCENE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03755

 166.67  7.37  0.00 0.00  174.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 174.03  0.00  166.67  7.37  0.00

010074741 ABDELILAH BELLAHCENE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03755

 166.67  7.37  0.00 0.00  174.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 174.03  0.00  166.67  7.37  0.00

010074864 UPTOWNE PROPERTIES 1 LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03147

 560.00  69.81  0.00 0.00  629.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.81  0.00  560.00  69.81  0.00

010074869 CHRISTOPHER P PALAGYI
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11717

 466.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  466.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.00  0.00  466.00  0.00  0.00

010074877 ROOSEVELT VANCE
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-08636

 302.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  302.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 302.00  0.00  302.00  0.00  0.00

010074988 JASON HAYES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06276

 520.00  23.32  0.00 0.00  543.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.32  0.00  520.00  23.32  0.00

010075178 NORVAL TURNS JR AND GEORGIA RICHIE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05024

 530.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  550.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.00  0.00  530.00  20.00  0.00

010075231 BRIANA B WOODSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08216

 505.00  34.91  0.00 0.00  539.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.91  0.00  505.00  34.91  0.00

010075255 Yi Ju
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09608

 490.00  69.30  0.00 0.00  559.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.30  0.00  490.00  69.30  0.00

010075319 RAY A.  MALONE
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-10077
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 587.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  587.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 587.00  0.00  587.00  0.00  0.00

010075417 JUDITH M HALL
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06829

 532.50  39.57  0.00 0.00  572.07Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-13662

 536.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,108.32  0.00  1,068.75  39.57  0.00

010075419 CLIFFORD E MAYS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06830

 535.00  34.95  0.00 0.00  569.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.95  0.00  535.00  34.95  0.00

010075461 ESTATE OF MARY E SAUNDERS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-11432

 373.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  373.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.50  0.00  373.50  0.00  0.00

010075488 GRIGORIY AND SERGEY LEVITSKIY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08630

 535.00  19.89  0.00 0.00  554.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.89  0.00  535.00  19.89  0.00

010075502 SHERYL BROOKS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-05727

 435.00  54.95  18.00 0.00  507.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 507.95  0.00  435.00  54.95  18.00

010075505 MELODY AND ROSE HOLLINS
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11620

 445.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.50  0.00  445.50  0.00  0.00

010075526 2164 ONTARIO STREET TRUST
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08088

 572.50  69.81  0.00 0.00  642.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.31  0.00  572.50  69.81  0.00

010075553 SEG COMMERCIAL LLC
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-06430

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.00  0.00  380.00  0.00  0.00

010075564 COOKMAN MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04692

 500.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  508.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.00  0.00  500.00  8.00  0.00

010075702 GEORGE C DARLING
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05770

 515.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  523.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12858

 545.00  18.26  0.00 0.00  563.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,086.26  0.00  1,060.00  26.26  0.00

010075926 DAVID W SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08364
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 557.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  557.00  14.00  0.00

010075963 RICK POTTER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04504

 490.00  12.47  0.00 0.00  502.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.47  0.00  490.00  12.47  0.00

010075993 Patrick J Miller
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-02025

 505.00  34.81  0.00 0.00  539.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.81  0.00  505.00  34.81  0.00

010076024 Ned J Pettus
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09564

 472.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.25  0.00  472.25  0.00  0.00

010076155 SMD PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13416

 545.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  553.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.00  0.00  545.00  8.00  0.00

010076168 SHARON M. THOMAS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10569

 505.00  23.31  0.00 0.00  528.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.31  0.00  505.00  23.31  0.00

010076201 VITAL CORE SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14341

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010076241 SHARLENE W AND SEAN D MARSHALL
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06001

 574.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  580.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.95  0.00  574.00  6.95  0.00

010076244 ROBERT L AND BONNIE G SESSLEY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06000

 561.00  6.94  0.00 0.00  567.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.94  0.00  561.00  6.94  0.00

010076284 RICHARD A HARRIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03398

 572.50  69.79  0.00 0.00  642.29Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-12729

 530.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,182.29  0.00  1,102.50  79.79  0.00

010076303 DAVID O BOLA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13669

 517.50  11.50  0.00 0.00  529.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.00  0.00  517.50  11.50  0.00

010076673 TERERI DAVIS STUCKEY TR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06652

 505.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  519.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.00  0.00  505.00  14.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010076963 TRACY M GAINES
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC17475-17573

 570.00  37.63  0.00 0.00  607.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 607.63  0.00  570.00  37.63  0.00

010077279 MICHAEL F DODSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-10613

 519.00  140.45  0.00 0.00  659.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.45  0.00  519.00  140.45  0.00

010077702 PATRICIA CURTIN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-01372

 414.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  414.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-12017

 344.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  344.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 758.50  0.00  758.50  0.00  0.00

010077818 CLEARVIEW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04502

 403.75  69.26  0.00 0.00  473.01Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-13163

 402.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 875.76  0.00  806.50  69.26  0.00

010077914 PAUL N. BAUGHER
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-04573

 525.00  37.63  0.00 0.00  562.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.63  0.00  525.00  37.63  0.00

010078001 KASA 1 PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-07314

 596.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  596.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.25  0.00  596.25  0.00  0.00

010078120 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-04407

 594.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  594.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.25  0.00  594.25  0.00  0.00

010078327 DEGAS REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-10544

 363.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  373.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.00  0.00  363.00  10.00  0.00

010078448 NEW HEIGHTS SOUTH LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09976

 615.00  17.74  0.00 0.00  632.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 632.74  0.00  615.00  17.74  0.00

010078467 CROFCO ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-05204

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-16161

 310.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  310.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 690.50  0.00  690.50  0.00  0.00

010078773 REGENIA SKAGGS
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-03852
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 586.75  69.28  0.00 0.00  656.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.03  0.00  586.75  69.28  0.00

010079309 DENEAN SMITH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07592

 470.00  22.15  0.00 0.00  492.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 492.15  0.00  470.00  22.15  0.00

010079311 THOMAS PELLINGTON
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-02058

 437.00  23.36  14.00 0.00  474.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.36  0.00  437.00  23.36  14.00

010079357 RAUL G QUEZADA
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-02236

 579.00  93.31  6.00 0.00  678.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 678.31  0.00  579.00  93.31  6.00

010079441 SEPHRONIA D DAVIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13415

 540.00  9.90  0.00 0.00  549.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.90  0.00  540.00  9.90  0.00

010079445 ROGER L SR AND LORINE SIMONS
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-07514

 614.00  34.55  0.00 0.00  648.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 648.55  0.00  614.00  34.55  0.00

010079493 FREDDIE L WILSON JR
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-12474

 600.00  117.23  0.00 0.00  717.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 717.23  0.00  600.00  117.23  0.00

010079548 KAF PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13273

 265.00  7.00  0.00 0.00  272.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.00  0.00  265.00  7.00  0.00

010079549 KAF PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13273

 265.00  7.00  0.00 0.00  272.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.00  0.00  265.00  7.00  0.00

010079608 RHONDA HAIRSTON FANNING
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11856

 544.00  155.92  0.00 0.00  699.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 699.92  0.00  544.00  155.92  0.00

010079619 DAJUAN NOAKS
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-11712

 465.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  465.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.25  0.00  465.25  0.00  0.00

010079653 REMAR HOLDING LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07670

 490.00  16.50  0.00 0.00  506.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.50  0.00  490.00  16.50  0.00

010079701 CAROLYN NAPIER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-07484
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
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 615.00  36.01  0.00 0.00  651.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 651.01  0.00  615.00  36.01  0.00

010079779 DONALDSON GROUP LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03866

 530.00  18.09  6.00 0.00  554.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.09  0.00  530.00  18.09  6.00

010080365 SPECIALIZED IRA SERVICES FBO CAMERON GUTHERIE TRADITIONAL IRA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-11715

 432.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  439.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.73  0.00  432.00  7.73  0.00

010080598 THOMAS CROWE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-04712

 398.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.50  0.00  398.50  0.00  0.00

010080629 OHIO PROPERTY COMPANY LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-06656

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010080699 LARRY J KING
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05753

 363.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 363.50  0.00  363.50  0.00  0.00

010080710 JOSHUA CAREY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-05243

 469.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  469.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.50  0.00  469.50  0.00  0.00

010080895 LORETTA EVANS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-07330

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010081027 RUBEN ECHEVARRIA
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-05587

 829.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  829.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 829.00  0.00  829.00  0.00  0.00

010081057 YESSICA E RAMOS QUEZADA
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-04134

 681.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  681.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 681.00  0.00  681.00  0.00  0.00

010081140 CARLA J FIELDS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-09850

 807.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  807.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 807.00  0.00  807.00  0.00  0.00

010081388 RONALD & CYNTHIA M. WILSON
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-04584

 449.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.00  0.00  449.00  0.00  0.00

010081406 ARTHUR EARLY
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-05289
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 451.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  451.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 451.00  0.00  451.00  0.00  0.00

010081680 CAROLYN NAPIER
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09689

 496.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.75  0.00  496.75  0.00  0.00

010082020 DALE G. SMITH & DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-04581

 166.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  166.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-11132

 147.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  147.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 313.75  0.00  313.75  0.00  0.00

010082114 DALE G. SMITH & DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-04581

 166.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  166.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-11132

 147.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  147.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 313.75  0.00  313.75  0.00  0.00

010082118 DALE G. SMITH & DEBORAH S. SMITH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-04581

 166.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  166.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-11132

 147.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  147.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 313.75  0.00  313.75  0.00  0.00

010082394 RUTH E. BRENTLINGER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-03989

 440.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.00  0.00  440.00  0.00  0.00

010082460 LAMONT PATTERSON
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-05674

 472.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  472.50  0.00  0.00

010083243 Robert Marcello AFDT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-11049

 547.50  21.90  0.00 0.00  569.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.40  0.00  547.50  21.90  0.00

010083385 MICHAEL A BASS
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-09582

 468.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  468.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.00  0.00  468.00  0.00  0.00

010083569 RUTH A SCHOENSTRA
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-05002

 949.00  70.35  0.00 0.00  1,019.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,019.35  0.00  949.00  70.35  0.00

010083582 SUSAN R CROSBY
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-08485

 424.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  424.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 424.75  0.00  424.75  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010083662 GERALD MOULTRY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-04662

 574.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  580.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.95  0.00  574.00  6.95  0.00

010085182 FRED E SNYDER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08644

 586.00  14.01  0.00 0.00  600.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.01  0.00  586.00  14.01  0.00

010086810 MARTIN GRANT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-04705

 441.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  441.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.25  0.00  441.25  0.00  0.00

010087046 OSCAR BRINSTON
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-09440

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010087047 PATRICIA A PASCHAL
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09441

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010087212 MICHELLE C WILLIAMS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-07692

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010087319 Estate of Theresa E Haase and any and all heirs, executors,
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-04326

 379.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  379.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-11913

 423.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  433.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 812.05  0.00  802.00  10.05  0.00

010088473 MILTON CANNADY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05912

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010088602 JAHSHAN PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-04003

 355.00  17.40  0.00 0.00  372.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 372.40  0.00  355.00  17.40  0.00

010088815 LINDORA FORREST
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-08295

 423.00  0.00  6.00 0.00  429.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 429.00  0.00  423.00  0.00  6.00

010089006 HORIZON TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO PETER BISTRANSIN IRA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09342

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010089049 THOMAS M BROWN AND JANET M BROWN
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION18475-07459
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 1,118.50  82.86  0.00 0.00  1,201.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,201.36  0.00  1,118.50  82.86  0.00

010089307 FRANZ CONSTRUCTION CO OF COLUMBUS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05910

 309.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  309.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 309.00  0.00  309.00  0.00  0.00

010089347 3S UNIVERSE LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07850

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010089349 3S UNIVERSE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07851

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010089427 PETER WAI-PAN NG
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-11531

 299.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  307.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 307.75  0.00  299.00  8.75  0.00

010089546 3S UNIVERSE LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07848

 171.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  171.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 171.50  0.00  171.50  0.00  0.00

010089547 3S UNIVERSE LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07848

 171.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  171.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 171.50  0.00  171.50  0.00  0.00

010089640 OUMALAWIS, LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-11638

 299.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  299.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 299.00  0.00  299.00  0.00  0.00

010089647 JOHNNICA CROCKETT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04836

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  557.00  0.00  0.00

010089692 TONY C HOPSON
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06437

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010089801 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-08493

 419.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  419.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 419.00  0.00  419.00  0.00  0.00

010090577 NEW HEIGHTS SOUTH LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-03886

 432.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  440.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.73  0.00  432.00  8.73  0.00

010091244 DANIEL R. WEAVER
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-10920
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 440.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.50  0.00  440.50  0.00  0.00

010091273 JASON S COLLINS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05192

 432.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  440.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.73  0.00  432.00  8.73  0.00

010091441 INTEGRITY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-07063

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010091586 HSBC BANK USA NA TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06289

 557.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  567.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.28  0.00  557.00  10.28  0.00

010092850 NAGY ALAN W & ALAN
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-09037

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010093084 MEGAN HOWARD
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-12171

 563.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  563.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.00  0.00  563.00  0.00  0.00

010093151 ROBERT MORAN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-16919

 381.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  381.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.50  0.00  381.50  0.00  0.00

010093383 MELVIN O. & DONNA L. POEPPLEMEYER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-04211

 561.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  568.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13705

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,043.04  0.00  1,036.00  7.04  0.00

010093391 JILL J. CORBITT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-04522

 586.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  593.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.04  0.00  586.00  7.04  0.00

010093488 JAMES G. TARR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04254

 545.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-15836

 518.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  518.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,073.75  0.00  1,063.75  10.00  0.00

010093693 JAMES HUGH THOMAS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-10558

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  501.00  14.00  0.00

010093779 PAUL W JACKSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06554
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 522.50  30.00  0.00 0.00  552.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.50  0.00  522.50  30.00  0.00

010094151 WILLIAM R LASH
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-06005

 342.50  0.00  4.00 0.00  346.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 346.50  0.00  342.50  0.00  4.00

010094412 MUNICIPAL TAX PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05050

 373.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  373.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14051

 466.50  8.75  8.00 0.00  483.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 857.00  0.00  840.25  8.75  8.00

010094416 TERRI DAVIS STUCKEY TR
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14053

 466.50  8.75  3.75 0.00  479.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 479.00  0.00  466.50  8.75  3.75

010094425 QUEEN S. SULLIVAN 1/3 FEE & 2/3 TRS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14052

 466.50  8.75  0.00 0.00  475.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.25  0.00  466.50  8.75  0.00

010094439 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14056

 466.50  8.75  0.00 0.00  475.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.25  0.00  466.50  8.75  0.00

010094478 ROSEMARY SULLIVAN
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-03766

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 520.00  0.00  520.00  0.00  0.00

010094491 CORELOGIC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-11332

 437.00  9.97  0.00 0.00  446.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.97  0.00  437.00  9.97  0.00

010094810 MARGUERITE COCHRANE AFDT
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-10051

 532.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  532.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.00  0.00  532.00  0.00  0.00

010094863 Tonya L Jones-Lamin
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09745

 442.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.75  0.00  442.75  0.00  0.00

010094899 PAUL NAVARRO
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-02906

 438.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.50  0.00  438.50  0.00  0.00

010094931 LILLIAN CALIVER ET AL 10
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-14055

 478.50  8.75  0.00 0.00  487.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.25  0.00  478.50  8.75  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010095014 LITTLE THIS LITTLE THAT LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-05403

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010095517 Robert Dale LeMaster
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-09259

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010095627 FRANCISCO NERI
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-16839

 363.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  371.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.75  0.00  363.00  8.75  0.00

010095661 LINDSEY N PARKS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06443

 363.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.00Total This Case This Parcel:  363.00

 0.00  0.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  363.00

010095831 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-05787

 560.00  49.55  0.00 0.00  609.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 609.55  0.00  560.00  49.55  0.00

010096001 HAROLD BRECHT-DECEASED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-07114

 574.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  580.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.95  0.00  574.00  6.95  0.00

010096250 JOHN FRANCIS JR TR
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-03963

 517.00  11.64  0.00 0.00  528.64Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-15835

 339.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  339.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 867.64  0.00  856.00  11.64  0.00

010096484 CAROLYN D HAGWOOD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06275

 520.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  528.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.30  0.00  520.00  8.30  0.00

010096515 EGBE OJONGMBOH
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-06847

 449.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.00  0.00  449.00  0.00  0.00

010096516 MELODE RIVERS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-06850

 490.00  23.32  0.00 0.00  513.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.32  0.00  490.00  23.32  0.00

010096543 SUSAN HARRAH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-04373

 505.00  16.50  0.00 0.00  521.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.50  0.00  505.00  16.50  0.00

010096551 Barbara Snyder
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-09560
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 427.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  427.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 427.00  0.00  427.00  0.00  0.00

010096640 PHILIP L SHEN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09408

 500.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  514.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.00  0.00  500.00  14.00  0.00

010096684 KEVIN BREWER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-05515

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010096919 DOROTHY T. WILSON
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-06714

 253.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  253.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 253.50  0.00  253.50  0.00  0.00

010097313 DOUG A BAKER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-08674

 515.00  69.46  0.00 0.00  584.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.46  0.00  515.00  69.46  0.00

010097490 LUIS PEREZ
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13243

 505.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  505.00  10.00  0.00

010097966 RONALD F DAVIS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09866

 411.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  421.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 421.05  0.00  411.00  10.05  0.00

010098457 NEW PALESTINE BAPTIST CHURCH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-03367

 492.50  35.12  0.00 0.00  527.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.62  0.00  492.50  35.12  0.00

010098743 JACOB WILSON
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-04240

 745.00  57.00  0.00 0.00  802.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 802.00  0.00  745.00  57.00  0.00

010098755 NICOLE E JONES
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-12457

 486.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  486.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.00  0.00  486.00  0.00  0.00

010098835 DONALD J WALTERS & KIMBERLY I WALTERS
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-04063

 775.00  69.90  0.00 0.00  844.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 844.90  0.00  775.00  69.90  0.00

010098892 L and N - UP Alum Creek LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10532

 520.00  69.52  0.00 0.00  589.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.52  0.00  520.00  69.52  0.00

010098898 Muslim American Society-Columbus Chapter
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10526
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 505.00  69.75  0.00 0.00  574.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.75  0.00  505.00  69.75  0.00

010098945 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV010993
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-10144

 426.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  426.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 426.00  0.00  426.00  0.00  0.00

010099069 FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06776

 386.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  386.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 386.50  0.00  386.50  0.00  0.00

010099087 JO ANN TAYLOR
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-03532

 525.00  37.63  0.00 0.00  562.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.63  0.00  525.00  37.63  0.00

010099257 BEVERLY NEWSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06670

 278.50  4.37  0.00 0.00  282.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.87  0.00  278.50  4.37  0.00

010099258 BEVERLY NEWSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06670

 278.50  4.37  0.00 0.00  282.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 282.87  0.00  278.50  4.37  0.00

010099426 JEFFERY L SPARKS
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-02032

 411.00  23.38  8.00 0.00  442.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.38  0.00  411.00  23.38  8.00

010099457 KJB HOMES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-01736

 381.00  23.36  0.00 0.00  404.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.36  0.00  381.00  23.36  0.00

010099560 MARGY I DAVIS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05538

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010101203 MICHAEL BROWN AND BETTY L. LESSIE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04842

 432.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  442.28Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-13187

 349.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  357.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 800.03  0.00  781.00  19.03  0.00

010101889 RUTH H NOCELLA
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-06651

 413.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  423.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.05  0.00  413.00  10.05  0.00

010102260 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY TR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06573

 561.00  6.94  0.00 0.00  567.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.94  0.00  561.00  6.94  0.00
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010102990 TCVM 6 LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08908

 383.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  383.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 383.50  0.00  383.50  0.00  0.00

010103427 WILLIAM J. & PATRICIA A. GROOMS
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-08514

 431.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.50  0.00  431.50  0.00  0.00

010103721 SV INC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-11934

 503.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.25  0.00  503.25  0.00  0.00

010104008 CITIMORTGAGE INC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-11110

 388.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  388.50Total This Case This Parcel:  388.50

 0.00  0.00  388.50  0.00  0.00  388.50

010104148 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV005819
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-13832

 241.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  241.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 241.25  0.00  241.25  0.00  0.00

010104149 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV005819
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-13832

 241.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  241.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 241.25  0.00  241.25  0.00  0.00

010104904 ERIC J HARTSOUGH
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08432

 611.00  24.82  0.00 0.00  635.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.82  0.00  611.00  24.82  0.00

010104954 HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-08388

 482.50  34.73  0.00 0.00  517.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 517.23  0.00  482.50  34.73  0.00

010104992 GAIL TUTTLE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-03957

 561.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  568.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-11399

 515.25  34.73  0.00 0.00  549.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,118.02  0.00  1,076.25  41.77  0.00

010105066 YVONNE L LISLIE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-04955

 586.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  593.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.04  0.00  586.00  7.04  0.00

010106068 SHEREE T FAIRALL
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04409

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010106400 VINMAK RE HOLDINGS 12 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06435
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 432.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  440.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.73  0.00  432.00  8.73  0.00

010106775 U S BANK TRUST NA TR
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-06858

 512.50  70.11  0.00 0.00  582.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 582.61  0.00  512.50  70.11  0.00

010107035 ERIC CROCKETT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04256

 432.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  442.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.28  0.00  432.00  10.28  0.00

010107219 LARRY & LINDA PAYTNER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05493

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010107716 PHYLLIS  M LEONARD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-03511

 557.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13865

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,067.50  0.00  1,058.00  9.50  0.00

010108031 MARGARET A HART
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-13996

 455.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.75  0.00  455.75  0.00  0.00

010108242 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108243 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108244 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108245 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108246 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108247 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010108252 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108253 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108254 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108255 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108256 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108257 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108258 KARL E TIDWELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-00641

 29.62  1.78  0.00 0.00  31.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 31.39  0.00  29.62  1.78  0.00

010108654 SV INC
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-11933

 439.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.00  0.00  439.00  0.00  0.00

010108704 MICHAEL MARSHALL
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-01256

 505.00  69.34  0.00 0.00  574.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.34  0.00  505.00  69.34  0.00

010108818 ANTONIO SPAGNOL
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-05124

 219.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  219.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 219.75  0.00  219.75  0.00  0.00

010108819 ANTONIO SPAGNOL
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-05124

 219.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  219.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 219.75  0.00  219.75  0.00  0.00

010108823 ANTONIO SPAGNOL
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-05124

 219.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  219.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 219.75  0.00  219.75  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010108835 MARION K HANSON
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-10076

 400.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.25  0.00  400.25  0.00  0.00

010108891 OAK & IVY HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-08951

 495.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  495.00  0.00  0.00

010108974 ABSOLUTE REAL ESTATE FUND LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13018

 562.50  16.00  0.00 0.00  578.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 578.50  0.00  562.50  16.00  0.00

010109073 VALERIE HAYNES
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-06759

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010111456 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-07317

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.00  0.00  567.00  0.00  0.00

010111958 CASSANDRA PARKS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-14077

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.00  0.00  377.00  0.00  0.00

010112240 DAVID J BOYD
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06595

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-15438

 352.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  695.00  0.00  0.00

010112451 JUDITH DIXON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-03757

 549.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  549.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.00  0.00  549.00  0.00  0.00

010112635 J JIREH DEVELOPMENT CORP
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-09804

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010113459 RUSSELL E ERBY, SR AND KAY F ERBY
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY17475-07859

 567.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12534

 427.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  427.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 994.00  0.00  994.00  0.00  0.00

010113534 PEGGY A YOWELL
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-06797

 449.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.00  0.00  449.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010113644 DIXIE L BUSH
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06691

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010113757 MUNCIPAL TAX INVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08068

 239.00  9.41  0.00 0.00  248.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 248.41  0.00  239.00  9.41  0.00

010113758 MUNCIPAL TAX INVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-08068

 239.00  9.41  0.00 0.00  248.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 248.41  0.00  239.00  9.41  0.00

010113814 FLOYD HENSLEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06585

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  501.00  14.00  0.00

010113851 RICHARD T KELSO
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03468

 333.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  341.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.67  0.00  333.00  8.67  0.00

010114053 VOLIM 910 INC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09412

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010114343 ELLIOT MASOCHA AND SHUMIRAI MASOCHA
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-11319

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010114416 BILL BERNADIN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-03620

 432.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  442.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.28  0.00  432.00  10.28  0.00

010114426 MARY MCELRAVEY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-11686

 511.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  511.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.00  0.00  511.00  0.00  0.00

010114955 DEBORAH L POTTER and WILLIAM W VALENTINE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-10680

 501.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  501.00  14.00  0.00

010114990 JOHN A RANFT
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04016

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010115288 JAMES DANIELS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08129

 312.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  312.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 312.00  0.00  312.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010115624 ROBERT L & ELSIE M GEIGER
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-02745

 561.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.00  0.00  561.00  0.00  0.00

010115810 MARY M UPTON
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-11573

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010115838 STUMBO MACARTHUR
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-07566

 478.00  18.81  0.00 0.00  496.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.81  0.00  478.00  18.81  0.00

010115860 GARNETTA WILLIAMS OR CURRENT OCCUPANT
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05507

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010115982 VBANNEX B BORROWER LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-06611

 433.50  18.81  0.00 0.00  452.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.31  0.00  433.50  18.81  0.00

010117102 JOY BUTLER
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-04555

 587.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  587.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 587.00  0.00  587.00  0.00  0.00

010118616 IGLESIA DE DIOS FUENTE DE SALVACION INC
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION18475-04683

 978.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  978.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-13569

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,486.51  0.00  1,479.50  7.01  0.00

010118924 WILLIAM R HENDRICKS AND LOIS J HENDRICKS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05487

 557.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  567.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.28  0.00  557.00  10.28  0.00

010119208 ROSS BROADUS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04701

 557.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  569.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-12267

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 974.50  0.00  962.00  12.50  0.00

010119498 PAULINE L HENNESSEE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-03450

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

010120004 KATHERINE W OLSZOWKA
EHGF0100 CLINTONVILLE/BEECHWOLD COM RESOURCE CENTER18475-04686

 514.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-13817

68



Parcel
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 560.00  21.18  0.00 0.00  581.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,095.68  0.00  1,074.50  21.18  0.00

010121130 EDNA F PUGH
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-12106

 467.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  467.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.00  0.00  467.00  0.00  0.00

010121226 PAUL PHAOLANEXANG
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06668

 363.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  370.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 370.79  0.00  363.00  7.79  0.00

010121243 BENJAMIN A LICHTMAN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06814

 319.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  319.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 319.00  0.00  319.00  0.00  0.00

010121289 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-06458

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010121570 JOHN DOAK
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05456

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010121876 JONATHAN A WEINER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-11027

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.00  0.00  448.00  0.00  0.00

010121905 EVELYN MCCOMAS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-12705

 211.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  211.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 211.00  0.00  211.00  0.00  0.00

010121906 EVELYN MCCOMAS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-12705

 211.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  211.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 211.00  0.00  211.00  0.00  0.00

010122359 STEPHEN J. EVANS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-06696

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

010122695 BRENEE YOUNG
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-02008

 509.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  509.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.00  0.00  509.00  0.00  0.00

010122765 MILDRED WELCH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-03956

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010122801 CONNIE S HEDGER and KEITH GROVER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03494
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 333.00  8.67  0.00 0.00  341.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.67  0.00  333.00  8.67  0.00

010123023 CARL N BRYANT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08080

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010123143 FRANCHOT G AND MARILYN B GOFORTH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04320

 557.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  569.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-15206

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,080.00  0.00  1,058.00  22.00  0.00

010124353 AUTHAI CHAMPAVANNARATH
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-07697

 433.50  18.81  0.00 0.00  452.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.31  0.00  433.50  18.81  0.00

010125135 BRIAN A HENRY
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-03724

 331.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  331.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 331.00  0.00  331.00  0.00  0.00

010125228 JAMES H CLIFFORD
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-15475

 412.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  412.00  0.00  0.00

010125322 BRENDA L PALMER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12873

 353.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.00  0.00  353.00  0.00  0.00

010125359 MAGGIE M ROSS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-06316

 449.00  18.81  0.00 0.00  467.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.81  0.00  449.00  18.81  0.00

010125441 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04410

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010125451 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-11586

 501.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  508.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.73  0.00  501.00  7.73  0.00

010126033 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09008

 404.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  404.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 404.50  0.00  404.50  0.00  0.00

010126173 ERNEST R BOSLEY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-03325

 363.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  371.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 371.75  0.00  363.00  8.75  0.00
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010126456 DENEAN SMITH
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-05191

 499.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  499.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.00  0.00  499.00  0.00  0.00

010127363 DEZALOVSKY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09020

 363.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  363.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 363.00  0.00  363.00  0.00  0.00

010127692 BRIAN MCCOLLUM AND  ELIZABETH TERRY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04897

 432.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  440.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.73  0.00  432.00  8.73  0.00

010127724 GARY P CONNELL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05477

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010128269 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04950

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010128297 BOBBY HOLLER & PAMELA K HOLLER
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-07640

 433.50  18.81  0.00 0.00  452.31Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-15290

 310.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  310.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 762.81  0.00  744.00  18.81  0.00

010128832 JULION PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08188

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010130010 ADAM D MORGAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-03982

 561.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  568.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-11074

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,135.29  0.00  1,122.00  13.29  0.00

010130262 JOSEPH RODRIGUEZ
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-02716

 586.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  593.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.04  0.00  586.00  7.04  0.00

010130489 VALERIE FOLK
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-05011

 471.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-15875

 445.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 916.50  0.00  916.50  0.00  0.00

010131734 LIAN HIN CHOONG
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-07375
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 433.50  33.00  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.50  0.00  433.50  33.00  0.00

010133252 YELENA ARONOV
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-12609

 393.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  393.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 393.00  0.00  393.00  0.00  0.00

010133264 THERESA GRUBB
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05128

 501.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  509.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.73  0.00  501.00  8.73  0.00

010133554 IRENE E RADCLIFF
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-09298

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010133631 JUSTIN BLACK, JOHN BLACK-SMITH, AND ANTHONY SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08455

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010133690 ALWILDA HOLLOWAY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04805

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

010133938 MARTIN P CONNORS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-07331

 611.00  24.82  0.00 0.00  635.82Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-16965

 508.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  508.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,143.82  0.00  1,119.00  24.82  0.00

010133954 HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08730

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010134575 PRISCILLA N STOESSEL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-04684

 634.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  634.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-15514

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,154.00  0.00  1,154.00  0.00  0.00

010135720 JAMES A & BONNY J BOWMAN
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-04216

 437.00  19.98  0.00 0.00  456.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.98  0.00  437.00  19.98  0.00

010136103 REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNER IV LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-12703

 501.00  9.50  0.00 0.00  510.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.50  0.00  501.00  9.50  0.00

010136523 CHERYL R SELBY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09904

72



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 501.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  508.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.73  0.00  501.00  7.73  0.00

010136703 BOBBY G MITCHELL
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC18475-03740

 525.00  37.63  0.00 0.00  562.63Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-12941

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,157.63  0.00  1,120.00  37.63  0.00

010136740 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06088

 445.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  445.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 445.50  0.00  445.50  0.00  0.00

010137150 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-04937

 501.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  511.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 511.28  0.00  501.00  10.28  0.00

010137328 CHARLES R. VIRTURA
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-04038

 428.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  428.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.75  0.00  428.75  0.00  0.00

010137685 LUELLA R TRIMBLE
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-05041

 503.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.00  0.00  503.00  0.00  0.00

010138201 JACK E. CAMBRON II AND RONDA K. CAMBRON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09867

 501.00  7.74  0.00 0.00  508.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.74  0.00  501.00  7.74  0.00

010138202 ERA REAL SOLUTIONS REALTY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05532

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010138543 DEANDRA C. JENKINS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08076

 432.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  440.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.76  0.00  432.00  8.76  0.00

010138959 HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08438

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.25  0.00  561.00  6.25  0.00

010139115 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY TR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-03537

 561.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  568.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.04  0.00  561.00  7.04  0.00

010139227 MARY Y STEVENS
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-09353

 295.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  295.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 295.50  0.00  295.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010140465 MARK A GUITERREZ SR.
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-16773

 586.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  586.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.00  0.00  586.00  0.00  0.00

010140865 JOHN AND LISA RANFT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-06806

 432.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  442.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.28  0.00  432.00  10.28  0.00

010141025 WILLIAM R CRAIG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05636

 432.00  8.73  0.00 0.00  440.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.73  0.00  432.00  8.73  0.00

010141259 PATRICK MICHAEL HERNANDEZ
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13142

 440.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.00  0.00  440.00  0.00  0.00

010143144 JIM H GERMANY AND MICHELLE WALDROP
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY17475-16641

 718.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  718.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 718.00  0.00  718.00  0.00  0.00

010143334 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04845

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010144513 SARA L SPEAR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08733

 697.00  110.47  0.00 0.00  807.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 807.47  0.00  697.00  110.47  0.00

010147579 LATASHA C MAYO
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05584

 586.00  14.01  0.00 0.00  600.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.01  0.00  586.00  14.01  0.00

010149013 NANCY T GONZALEZ
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-09840

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.25  0.00  561.00  6.25  0.00

010149502 CD HOME RENTALS LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-02171

 432.00  12.50  0.00 0.00  444.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.50  0.00  432.00  12.50  0.00

010149912 RONALD L REISINGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05887

 588.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  594.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 594.95  0.00  588.00  6.95  0.00

010150596 RICHARD C BALDESBERGER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-03594

 572.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  579.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-12763
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 561.00  14.01  0.00 0.00  575.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,154.05  0.00  1,133.00  21.05  0.00

010150853 Michael Singharath
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-09770

 542.50  21.00  0.00 0.00  563.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.50  0.00  542.50  21.00  0.00

010152758 JAMES GARRETH PRICE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-16698

 598.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  598.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 598.00  0.00  598.00  0.00  0.00

010152950 OTTO H GAGE JR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-07743

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.25  0.00  561.00  6.25  0.00

010153161 DONNA LINDSEY
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05725

 403.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.50  0.00  403.50  0.00  0.00

010153171 VANYA J CLARK
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-05741

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00

010154377 PAUL NAVARRO
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-05425

 461.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  461.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 461.00  0.00  461.00  0.00  0.00

010154820 DLA HOMES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09427

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010154821 TIMOTHY P CHRISTIAN &
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-04477

 353.00  7.79  0.00 0.00  360.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.79  0.00  353.00  7.79  0.00

010154872 KEY PALM REALTY LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-14197

 501.00  7.01  0.00 0.00  508.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.01  0.00  501.00  7.01  0.00

010155530 BETTY A SMITH
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-04729

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-14821

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 979.00  0.00  979.00  0.00  0.00

010156284 CORELOGIC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-05329

 425.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-13750
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 555.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 980.00  0.00  980.00  0.00  0.00

010156421 ERICA OBANNON
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-07942

 413.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  413.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.50  0.00  413.50  0.00  0.00

010156518 TERRY W WILLIAMSON
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08215

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010156678 SUMMIT FUNDING INC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-04090

 411.00  17.40  0.00 0.00  428.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 428.40  0.00  411.00  17.40  0.00

010157003 CARL PRICE III
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06547

 574.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  580.95Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-15551

 586.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  586.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,166.95  0.00  1,160.00  6.95  0.00

010161906 BRENT L WALTERS
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-12341

 398.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.00  0.00  398.00  0.00  0.00

010161928 ELAINE A GREENE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-07734

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010162184 SCOTT E WEAVER
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-05946

 514.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.50  0.00  514.50  0.00  0.00

010166838 LEVI YHEZKEL
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-08712

 373.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  373.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 373.50  0.00  373.50  0.00  0.00

010167302 ASHLEY C PACKER
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-06825

 439.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  439.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.50  0.00  439.50  0.00  0.00

010167318 ME ENTERPRISE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-13324

 423.00  8.75  0.00 0.00  431.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.75  0.00  423.00  8.75  0.00

010184532 HRABAK MICHAEL TR
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-11648

 271.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  271.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 271.50  0.00  271.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

010190007 RETIREMENT MANAGEMENT CO
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-09659

 821.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  821.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 821.00  0.00  821.00  0.00  0.00

010190407 DOROTHY M HOOD
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT18475-09063

 503.00  18.81  0.00 0.00  521.81Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-16019

 498.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  498.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,019.81  0.00  1,001.00  18.81  0.00

010231149 LAVANDAN HODGE
EHGF0206 ST STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE18475-09256

 450.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  450.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.00  0.00  450.00  0.00  0.00

010235619 LAYMAN HOMES INC.
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-14199

 586.00  14.01  0.00 0.00  600.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.01  0.00  586.00  14.01  0.00

010238785 TAMIKA L THOMAS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08331

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

010242027 BARON PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M18475-06356

 448.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.25  0.00  448.25  0.00  0.00

010247209 MICCIOS GENERAL SERVICES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08473

 88.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  88.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 88.25  0.00  88.25  0.00  0.00

010247210 MICCIOS GENERAL SERVICES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08473

 88.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  88.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 88.25  0.00  88.25  0.00  0.00

010247211 MICCIOS GENERAL SERVICES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08473

 88.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  88.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 88.25  0.00  88.25  0.00  0.00

010250016 LLOYD T WICKLINE JR EXEC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07577

 127.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  127.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 127.88  0.00  127.88  0.00  0.00

010255769 MICCIOS GENERAL SERVICES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-08473

 88.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  88.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 88.25  0.00  88.25  0.00  0.00

010264483 THEODORE J & RONETTA J SWAN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-11113
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 492.50  17.51  0.00 0.00  510.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.01  0.00  492.50  17.51  0.00

010267285 LES H. DUNNINGS
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05559

 358.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  358.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 358.50  0.00  358.50  0.00  0.00

010272610 JOHN F AND TIFFANY M WEILBACHER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-05500

 432.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  439.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.73  0.00  432.00  7.73  0.00

010274390 CLARICE WATKINS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING18475-10073

 247.50  25.11  0.00 0.00  272.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 272.61  0.00  247.50  25.11  0.00

010278611 CHARLES BENSON
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC18475-07280

 413.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  413.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 413.50  0.00  413.50  0.00  0.00

010282211 MANDI L LEMKE
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-13703

 377.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  377.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.00  0.00  377.00  0.00  0.00

010286389 MARKET AT HAYDENS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06279

 677.00  6.95  0.00 0.00  683.95Total This Case This Parcel:
 683.95  0.00  677.00  6.95  0.00

490234763 TODD E WEISBARTH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-03075

 432.00  10.28  0.00 0.00  442.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.28  0.00  432.00  10.28  0.00

510160348 ERIC HALL
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-06288

 571.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  571.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.00  0.00  571.00  0.00  0.00

515264808 THEODORE M MARLO
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05424

 343.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  343.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 343.00  0.00  343.00  0.00  0.00

520269045 TRIDENT BARROW MANAGEMENT I LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-09447

 481.00  17.40  0.00 0.00  498.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.40  0.00  481.00  17.40  0.00

520277587 PRIYADARSHANI SOMAKANDAN
EHGF0202 CUSTOM KUTTS COMPANY18475-09315

 322.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  322.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 322.00  0.00  322.00  0.00  0.00

530139747 MISTY A JONES
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON18475-05900
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 339.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  339.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 339.00  0.00  339.00  0.00  0.00

530164208 DONALD R JUSTUS AND LAWRENCE H DEBOARD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09741

 501.00  8.76  0.00 0.00  509.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.76  0.00  501.00  8.76  0.00

530172062 LOUELLA M RODGER TR
EHGF0155 SHINING COMPANY18475-03111

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

530172070 STACEY R MURPHY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE18475-12084

 511.00  93.14  0.00 0.00  604.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.14  0.00  511.00  93.14  0.00

530177874 JOHN R FALLON
EHGF0101 PINE HILLS CIVIC ASSOCIATION18475-05672

 1,044.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,044.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,044.00  0.00  1,044.00  0.00  0.00

530196757 CHASITY D LAMBERT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09491

 501.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  508.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.73  0.00  501.00  7.73  0.00

550276601 RICH WATERS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-09848

 501.00  7.73  0.00 0.00  508.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.73  0.00  501.00  7.73  0.00

560170364 BERNICE D. EVERMAN
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-15982

 422.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.50  0.00  422.50  0.00  0.00

570149854 Estate Fiduciaries  WILLIAMS, CLAY E
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-05740

 437.00  10.05  0.00 0.00  447.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 447.05  0.00  437.00  10.05  0.00

570159671 BUSSMAN ERIC H
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-04082

 401.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  401.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 401.00  0.00  401.00  0.00  0.00

570163151 MUNICIPAL TAX INVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-05195

 354.00  23.85  4.00 0.00  381.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.85  0.00  354.00  23.85  4.00

570164594 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-12519

 440.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 440.50  0.00  440.50  0.00  0.00

570165211 TRAVIS HELTERBRAN
EHGF0179 MOIN LOTTS18475-07059
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 287.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  287.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 287.00  0.00  287.00  0.00  0.00

570168400 DILLEN WILLIAM L JR
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-05031

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11809

 399.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  399.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 939.00  0.00  939.00  0.00  0.00

570168491 STEVEN A SCHOENSTRA
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-09382

 278.13  17.58  0.00 0.00  295.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 295.70  0.00  278.13  17.58  0.00

570168597 STEVEN A SCHOENSTRA
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-09382

 278.13  17.58  0.00 0.00  295.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 295.70  0.00  278.13  17.58  0.00

570168604 BARBARA HUNT
EHGF0162 PERSONAL TOUCH LAWN CARE & HOME SERVICES LLC18475-09307

 484.25  35.15  8.00 0.00  527.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.40  0.00  484.25  35.15  8.00

570179225 TURNER HOWARD O
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING18475-11749

 444.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  444.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 444.00  0.00  444.00  0.00  0.00

570220854 CORELOGIC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-07401

 341.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.00  0.00  341.00  0.00  0.00

570233482 WESTBROOK VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
EHGF0164 CLEANTURN INTERNATIONAL LLC18475-04820

 257.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  257.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 257.00  0.00  257.00  0.00  0.00

570243688 RIVERSIDE MILL DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING18475-07343

 300.25  0.00  4.00 0.00  304.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 304.25  0.00  300.25  0.00  4.00

570274549 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11447

 348.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  348.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.00  0.00  348.00  0.00  0.00

570274550 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11446

 348.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  348.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.00  0.00  348.00  0.00  0.00

570274552 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11800

 348.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  348.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.00  0.00  348.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

570274557 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11807

 412.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  412.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 412.00  0.00  412.00  0.00  0.00

570274559 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11805

 404.00  69.02  0.00 0.00  473.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 473.02  0.00  404.00  69.02  0.00

570274561 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11804

 506.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  506.00  0.00  0.00

570274562 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11803

 506.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  506.00  0.00  0.00

570274564 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11449

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  438.00  0.00  0.00

570274565 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0168 WE HAUL ENTERPRISE18475-11448

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  438.00  0.00  0.00

570285103 HARDING HOSPITALITY LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-01474

 331.00  17.40  0.00 0.00  348.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 348.40  0.00  331.00  17.40  0.00

580237055 TRABUE DUBLIN, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10079

 261.10  13.99  0.00 0.00  275.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.09  0.00  261.10  13.99  0.00

580237056 TRABUE DUBLIN, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10079

 261.10  13.99  0.00 0.00  275.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.09  0.00  261.10  13.99  0.00

580237057 TRABUE DUBLIN, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10079

 261.10  13.99  0.00 0.00  275.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.09  0.00  261.10  13.99  0.00

580237058 TRABUE DUBLIN, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10079

 261.10  13.99  0.00 0.00  275.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.09  0.00  261.10  13.99  0.00

580237059 TRABUE DUBLIN, LLC
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10079

 261.10  13.99  0.00 0.00  275.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 275.09  0.00  261.10  13.99  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

590221936 Wyandotte Trail Homeowners Association
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05889

 599.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  605.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.25  0.00  599.00  6.25  0.00

600147648 PHILIP C. GUTHRIE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-09532

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

600147687 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600147688 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600147689 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600147691 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600147693 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600147695 ABDISHAKUR M. MOHAMED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08918

 93.50  1.04  0.00 0.00  94.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 94.54  0.00  93.50  1.04  0.00

600148088 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13968

 113.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  113.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 113.75  0.00  113.75  0.00  0.00

600148089 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13968

 113.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  113.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 113.75  0.00  113.75  0.00  0.00

600148090 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13968

 113.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  113.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 113.75  0.00  113.75  0.00  0.00

600148091 LATASHA MORGAN
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC18475-13968

 113.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  113.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 113.75  0.00  113.75  0.00  0.00
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

600150122 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-14973

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

600150191 JENNIFER BELL
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-13828

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

600159065 MICHAEL A TOMLINSON
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-10111

 495.50  69.14  0.00 0.00  564.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.64  0.00  495.50  69.14  0.00

600174967 SELECTIVE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-06387

 561.00  10.71  0.00 0.00  571.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.71  0.00  561.00  10.71  0.00

600176987 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TR
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-11711

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

600181244 RONDA J BARRY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05571

 561.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  568.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.04  0.00  561.00  7.04  0.00

600187004 KAREN KALLAY
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-13608

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  590.00  0.00  0.00

610181709 CIAKA A. & JOANNA B FLEMISTER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-05214

 574.00  7.04  0.00 0.00  581.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-11302

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,148.29  0.00  1,135.00  13.29  0.00

610209167 BRIAN K. ANDERSON
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-08750

 561.00  6.25  0.00 0.00  567.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.25  0.00  561.00  6.25  0.00

610218056 YAW & DELALI AGYEKUM
EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE18475-09161

 665.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  665.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.25  0.00  665.25  0.00  0.00

 0.00  446,057.75  394.92 12,815.03  459,267.70 751.50Total for Franklin County
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2018 to 10/31/2018)

 446,758.75  394.92  459,979.41 0.00  12,825.74

Number of Parcels for this run: 941

TotalPaymentTiresTonnageAbateProcess

 751.50

Number of Cases for this run:  1027
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